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Sandra Watkins
Maverick County Auditor

370 N. Monroe St, Suite 1

Eagle Pass, TX 78852
coauditor@co.maverick.tx.us (830) 773-3708

(830) 773-4749 fax

May 29, 2015

Honorable District Judges of the 293" and 365" District Courts and
Honorable Members of the Maverick County Commissioners Court:

The unaudited and unadjusted Monthly General Ledger Report of Revenues and Expenses of Maverick
County, Texas for the one month ending April 30, 2015 was submitted on May 8, 2015. This report was
submitted as required by Section 114.024 and 114.025 of the Texas Local Government Code and was
prepared by the County Auditor’s Office Staff and also contains information from other county offices.
These reports have not been audited and have not been adjusted to be in compliance with generally
accepted accounting principles. There are no assurances being made regarding these reports. These
reports are simply a printout generated from our records. Please see attached the additional
information to be included in the original report issued.  Pages 8, 9 and 10 (debt schedules) to be
inserted. Please add the report letter and replace the table of contents.

From month to month the report may change content in order to provide new or additional
information.

The Required Financial Schedules section presents certain financial data that is required by state statue-
this has not been audited or adjusted to be in compliance with generally accepted accounting principles.

Please review this report should you have any questions concerning any information herein please
contact me.

Respectfully,
Sandra Watkins
County Auditor



Sandra Watkins
Maverick County Auditor

370 N. Monroe St, Suite 1

Eagle Pass, TX 78852
coauditor@co.maverick.tx.us (830) 773-3708

(830) 773-4749 fax

MONTHLY EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
(Note-All numbers rounded to 000)

General Fund — The month of April 2015 is the seventh month of activity for fiscal year 2015. Revenue
received for this month was $ 562 or 4 % of the annual budget. The large revenue items for the month
were Property Taxes $ 112, Sales Taxes $ 194, Landfill Transfers $ 67, and Prisoner care of $ 68 for a
total of $ 441. Year to date actual revenues received through April 2015 is $8,858 or 66 % of budget.
This would leave 34 % of the budget remaining to be received. One line item of Revenue - Prisoner
Care is not meeting revenue expectations. If this trend continues at its current pace for the next five
months by the end of the year the General Fund will have a revenue shortfall in the prisoner care line
item of approximately $ 2,071. It is recommended the Budget Officer review in detail this budget
item and amend Revenues and Expenditures accordingly now. Expenditures in this fund for the month
were at 10 % of budget or $ 1,328. On an annual basis actual expenditures through April 2015 were

$ 7,452 which is 56 % of budget. There is an additional encumbered (purchase orders approved)
amount year to date of $ 42 not included in the above number. This number is in the process of being
adjusted because contracts and some services which were approved through Commissioner’s Court
have not been encumbered for 2015. The Departments which have the highest cost are Sheriff $ 251
and Tom Bowles Jail $ 235 for a total of $ 486 or 37 % of monthly expenditures.

Road and Bridge Department — For the month of April 2015 this department received 4 % of budgeted
revenue for the year or $ 128. The large revenue items for the month were Property Taxes S 50 and
Other Dedicated Road and Bridge Fees $ 77. On an annual basis revenue received through April 2015
is $ 2,930 or 94 % of budget. Expenditures in this fund for the month were at 8 % of budget or $ 244. On
an annual basis expenditures through April 2015 is 45 % of budget or $ 1,397. Road and Bridge ended
the month with an excess expenses over revenue of $117. 95 % of budgeted revenue has been
received. At the current spending level under the assumption that the 5 % of budgeted revenue left is
received this fund should be able to make it through the rest of the fiscal year with sufficient revenue.



Maverick County Detention Center (Public Facility Corporation) — the Detention Center is still operating
without a budget and during the month of April 2015 no budget was adopted by the Public Facility
Corporation Board (PFC) Board of Directors. Billings for the month were $ 623. On an annual basis
billings through April 2015 remain at $ 4,585. Expenses for the month were $ 430. Expenses on an
annual basis were $ 2,413. During the month excess revenues exceeded monthly expenses by $ 193
and on annual basis it exceed billings by $ 2,172, however expenses paid from the bank account
controlled by the Sheriff are not accounted under these statements. Bond payments have been made
from a Trust account through April, 2015 and are not shown in these statements. The auditor’s office
has not been receiving trust statements since October 2014. The Detention Center has borrowed
from other funds 1,443 approximately and has been reimbursed. There is a -0- balance due to the

General Fund.  In the process of resolving legal presentation of these accounts. Currently, these
statements are INCOMPLETE.

County Debt — On February 23, 2015 payment was made on debt due on March 1, 2015. Bank of Texas —
Tax Notes, Series 2011B $1,307, Tax Note, Series 2013 $ 670 for a total payment of $ 1,977. Wells
Fargo — Certificates of Obligations $ 370, Tax Notes, Series 2009 $ 314 and Tax Notes, Series 2009 $881
for a total payment of $ 1,565. Total payment made was $ 3,542. These payments were paid from the
Debt Service Fund which accumulates interest and sinking tax during the year. These schedules are in
the process of verification, and will be provided upon completion.

Cash Bonds — The schedule attached is for April 2015.  One account was identified by the District
Attorney and resolved by the Justice of the Peace in the month of April by returning a $ 20,000 cash

bond to the individual that posted the bond. No other legal work has been done to resolve the
problems in this bank account.
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12:56 05/09/15 . Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 300 REV. Program:

Period Ending: 4/2015
Monthl; TYID . ... Last Year

ption. ~.-Original-

100-01000-300 BUDGET AMENDMENT REVENUE

1187:8 70;812.19~

9, 18781

£ 106-01200~300": (R: PEX T 2 . : sy
°100-01301-300 DELINQUENT PENALTY & INTEREST '60,596.93- 54,379, 93— 60,596.93- 60,596.93
100-01350-300 CURRENT YR DISCOUNT 80,000.00 80,000.00 93,876.55 73,517.23 93,876.55 13,876.55- -17.346
100-01351~-300  DELINQUENT DISCOUNTS 4.06 .37 .37-
. 14,705,561 - . 17,838198= 4,338.94

+13,500..00~-

100-01500-300 :-.- COLLECTORS :FEES

20:30— .

\COHOT: . . 3,232,505 252850 .
““BEER ‘LICENSES " “20.00- "60.00-"
100-02070-300 TAX CERTIFICATES 640.00- 2,880.00~ 3,250.00- 2,880.00- 2,880.00
100-02110-300 MARRIAGE LICENSES 12,000.00- 12,000.00- 1,304.50- 11,488.00- 11,040.00- 11,488.00~ 512.00~- 4.267

-32,428.66= . ..~ 32,162:94~ .:32,;428.

100~02130-300 35,000:00~: -
0=30 RS 110,7707:02— o

:35,000.00~ - ~11,152.35~

““HIDTA = REIMBURSEMENT CITY EP ~ 44,214.28- 44,214.28-

28,286.89- T 28,286.89- ' '1is,927.39-

100-03159-300  RENTAL REVENUE-FATRGROUNDS 500.00- 500.00- 500.00
100-03160-300 62,000.00- 56, 052.50- 1,646.00- 48,044.29- 38,780.35- 48,044.29- 8,008.21- 14.287
15,.000:00~ 15;000:00~ : - - .:10,169:00= . .:10,880.22= . " -10,169:00=" - 4, 831.00=. ©32.207.

: 20,83 : i BRI+ 1. - 1.1 TR LR : i 170710070007
:/100-040205300 - _ _ $112,000.005 112 fa R : e 0 12,000.005° [ ii00J000"
“100-04030-300 INDIGENT DEF.FUND ' 30,000.00- ~ 30,000.00- T 7 ° 7732, 691.00- 18,886.00=" 32,691.00= " 2,691.00 g9

100-06002-300  TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS 30,000.00- 30,000.00- 30,000.00- 100.000
100-06005-300 DIST. COURT COST & FINES 50,000.00- 50, 000.00- 3,661.00- 18,257.87- 3,661.00- 46,339.00- 92.678
- :100-06020-30( ©:28/000.00= . .- 28,000.00=" " - 1,763:00=: ‘i - 1,955:00~ :3,345:50~. .. 24,654550= . "%, . 88052

4;655:58=" ©

100-06100-300 ~ J.8. PéT.¥2 80,000.00—~ 57,167.30- : " 22,832,760
100-06120-300  J.P. PCT.#3 PL.#1 30,000.00- 30, 000. 00~ 2,420.18- 20,033, 42- 20,033.42- 9,966.58-
100-06140-300  JP#3 PL.2 6,000, 00- 6,000.00- 1,718.66- 3,804.26- 3,804.26- 2,195.74-
100-06160-300 : ; - 120;000.00= - 5,738.865 ' 156,033:547" 11 - it 56,033:47= v 63; 966,53

"1,645:00=
*..'5,7000.00- 1 o
500.00- 100.000

00-06190=30
'100-06220-30.

UNTY. ATTORNEY FEES. - . "5,000.00~
DEFENSIVE DRIVING COURSE o ' 500.00-

100-06300-300

100-07005-300  COUNTY SHERIFF 50,000.00~ 50,000.00~ 11,511.79- 35,595.29- 35,914.25- 35,595,290~ 14,404.71- 28.809
100-07020-300  COUNTY CLERK 250, 000.00~ 250,000.00- 28,138.81— 185,722.76~ 180, 746. 65~ 185,722.76- 64,277.24- 25,711
-DTSTRICT CLERK ' ' - 100;000:00~" <. .7 .178,508:62~ :60;279.08=. - - - “78;508:62= - <+ 21,491,38= " . 21.491 -
TS s £ 7505000:00= - .25, 550500~ i .. 247450200~ -'48.:900
5 1 : - : 213 6~ 54 14456254~ 96377 1
100-0806 ROYALTIES 44,000.00- " '44,000.00~ © 2, 017.24- '21,775.87-  13,442.70- 21,775.87- 22,224.13- 50,500
100-08271-300  TRANSFER-IN-INTERFUND 2,577.15- 9,565.40- 9,565.40- 6,988.25 -271.162
100-08275-300 TRANS IN — LANDFILL/DEFICIT RE 1,598,250.00- 1,598,250.00- 66,523.12-  1,135,411.84- 1,325,284.50- 1,135,411.84- 462,838.16- 28.959
63843118~ Uil 0 00 U0916/448.33- o 15,047.265 - 16,448:3350 . 47,394:85— . . T4.236

. ©100-08276=300" -  TRANSFER' IN-SOLIDWASTE ‘ACCOUNT - ° - -63,843,18= - - -
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Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND

Department: 300 REV.

Maverick County

Revenue & Expenditure Report

Period Ending:

4/2015

Program:

Pagelf _ 3

100-09510-300 PRISIONER CARE

Department number: 310 MISC.REVENUES

Current. .
dge

nthly

~hast.. Year.

Unencumbred-. =

13,259,900.00-

575,960.21-

8,848,596.02-

7,960,088.15-

8,848,596.02—

2,780,000.00-  2,780,000.00~ 68,112.00- 368,324.00- 461,136.44- 368,324.00-  2,411,676.00- 86.751
7 13,259,900:00~ 6.02= 07,933.63=. .  .33.251 "
4,407,933.63- 33,251
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glbase_test swatkins Maverick County
12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 310 MISC.REVENUES Program:

Period Ending: 4/2015

.Q:I-glnal -

. lliud"gét-:'

- Last. Year.

TreReTEEd

Balance

- -Accoun

6,255.96-
, 581508~ - «

100-03121-310 REIMB.-MONITOR
. 100-03L: - “RESTITUTIONS
PFC. b

1,529.58~ -

++.6;000:00-

©7:100,000500

"100-03170-310  INSURANCE PROCEEDS ) "'11,000.00- 8,098.67- 3,217.78- 2,901.33-
100-03180-310 OVERAGE & SHORTAGE 100.00- 100.00- 22,971.97 100.00- 100.000

.Subt

117,100.00- 117,100.00- 14,246.03 . 9,628.25- 116,054.30- 9,628.25- 107,471.75- 91.778

" Revenué
13,377,000.00- 13,373,629.65- 561,714.18- 8,858,224,27- 8,076,142.45- 8,858,224.27~ 4,515,405.38~ 33.763

Department number:
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12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 400 C.JUDGE&COMM Program:

Period Ending: 4/2015

. Last.Yeaxr

Oory ginal:.

100-00000-400 CONTINGENCIES 60,000.00 60,000.00 7,600.00 52,400.00 87.333

. +50;.000.00; 2692312 - 21,3861 (... | 42.692
115,000:00° 3 4,769:°16.° 7 31:794 0
1 00 100,0485007 : 57;335: 42712040 i azie92
'100-01050-400 ~ C.JUDGESCOMM - SECRT. . 24,253.00 '40,753.00 "12,734740 7 18,923.42° 21,829.58 " '53.566
100-01060-400  C.JUDGESCOMM - TEMP.,EXT.HLP 968.00 968.00
100-01110-400 C.JUDGEGCOMM - ASSIST. 28,475.00 28,475.00 14,905.28 17,667.06 10,807.94
~100-01112-400 .. CJUDGESCOMM -~ -IT TECHNICIAN | .. . .27;040.00° - e e e Dl e e o
100-01114-400" < : C1 . 46,4 $:14,048:02: - 26,512:53. 19;913:47 -

-100=01114400"

" 6,596.89

100-02010-400" - 6,697:00".. 77855 " : 2

100-02020-401 32,280.00 13,962.79 ,148.11° 962.79 " ‘g,317.21

100-02030-400  C.JUDGESCOMM — INS. 72,323.00 72,323.00 5,057.28 27,261.65 23,839.48 27,261.65 45,061.35
29,474.00 3,091.45 16,954.44 15,840.95 16,954.44 12,519.56

100-02040-400 C.JUDGE&COMM — RET. 29,474.00

-5,278.60 . .

100-031
66.12-

345.54

100-03110-400 C.JUDGESCOMM - POSTAGE
100-03120-400  OPER.SUPP. 5,000.00 2,805.81 1,388.27
:C:JUDGESCOMM = PROF:SERV.. 50,:000-00- . - .-26,074.37 19,588.92. .

100-04120-400-

23;487.52
 745.86

1,44069="
©1,962.37

' '3,037.63

"100-04224-400 ¢ JUDGEECOMM ~ ELECTR. 507.79
100-04264-400  C.JUDGE&COMM — MILEAGE 10,500.00 3,075.75 9,255.53 12,415.04 1,070.47
100-04330-400  C.JUDGE&COMM - ADV&LGL NOTICE 50.00

-400: - "500.00 . 200:00- .. 1500400 . -

2

Subtotal:’

622,005.00 622,005.00 59,502.52 327,272.11 279,855.28 327,654.11 294,350.89 47.323

©. 622/005:00°. - ©..622;005.00 294,350,890 . - '47.323.

: f‘-3_21;vi;72;il'

Department number: C.JUDGE&COMM
622,005.00 622,005.00 59,502.52 327,272.11 279,855.28 327,654.11 294,350.89 47.323




glbase_test swatkins
12:56 05/09/15
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND

Maverick County Page

Revenue & Expenditure Report
Department: 403 CO.CLK Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015

Description .

100-01010-403 CO.CLK - ELEC.OFFCL.

100-02030-403
100-02040-403
100-02050-403  CO.CLK — W/C
.100-03100-403 ;

© 100-03120-403 .
100-04222-403 "

100-04264-403 MILEAGE
100-04810-403 DUES

- 100-06100~403 - MACHEEQUIE -

Department number: 405 VETERAN

.-~ -DEPUTIES R

- -Unencumbred ..

YTD .. .. ... Last-Year
: 3 Balance *

“ ACTOAL - -

50,000.00

50,000.00 28,653.89 26,923.12 28,653.89 21,346.11

:9,878:00

36,161.00 36,161.00 L T 1,711,904 "18,711.94 17,449.06°

13,067.00 13,067.00 6,819.85 6,781.01 6,819.85 6,247.15

2,763.00 2,763.00 165.39 719.27 165.39 2,597,61

- 2;000.00° . -:2;000.00° -+1,841581 % 224.95
: : 3;000:00 “1/158.267 - i1,878:63

L 19/000500 " L TOT R "2,905.85.

" 2,000.00 " 967.86 11,162.36

7,800.00 558.34 3,573.80 2,422.81 3,573.80 4,226.20

100.00 100.00

- 37840 L. 1

" 217,863.00

"217,663.00 102,061.94 “1i8,276.25 99,586.75

- 21786300

16,010:97: " -102,061:94 - * . ~118,276.25. . - .99,586.75

217,863.00

217,863.00

“116,010.97 118,276.25 99,58
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12:56 05/09/15
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND

Maverick County

Revenue & Expenditure Report
Department: 405 VETERAN

Period Ending: 4/2015

Program:

Page ‘f -

7

A.Cc&'mt. Descr:

100-01070-405 VETERAN — APPOINT OFFCL.
EC B kS

'100-02040-405
100-02050-405 VETERAN — W/C
100-03100-405 VETERAN — STATION

100-03120-405 - i :OPER.SURP. -

Department number: VETERAN

. :Original- RN | RPN I § o ..;_Y‘TD 9

3,453.57

~Last. ¥,ea._t: o

17,150.22
<o w8000 oo

¥TD

15,724.66

12,780.78

17,150.22
-9.00

42.701

Coazedie

29,788.55

29,788.55 27,622.45

3,029.00 1,589.26 '1,585.26 "47.532
641.00 38.54 38.54 93,988
100.00 100.000
-100.000
84238
C155.716
57,411.00 57,411.00 6,155.87 27,246.45

48.114

57,411.00 57,411.00 6,155.87

29,788.55

27,246.45 29,788.55 27,622.45

48.114




glbase_test swatkins Maverick County
12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 406 293RD DIST. Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015

Account: Dgsc:ip iqn~., 288 RS -Originail. gnthly TR 40y B8
! R ©. L5 - "Budget:
100-01010-406

ELEC.OFFCL. 9,300.00 9,300.00 1,073.07
TEMP.EXT:HLE - . : :
assIsT,

100-01060-406

222.87-
1,545.28-
1,193.81~

100-02030-406
100-02040-406
100-02050-406

450.00

100203110406 “ 500,00

100-03120-406 3,500.00 3,500.00 734.06
100-03140-406 PUBL. 1,500.00 1,500.00 144.00

238350

100-04222-406 ~ '293RD DIST. - BHONE '3,000.00 ° “71,484.99"
100-04264-406  293RD DIST. — MILEAGE 400.00 435.11 435.11

100-04266-406 TRANSPORTATION

100-04900-406

| 25095~

1,465.20

159.03

“i59,140.54

5,007.66
3,335.20~ -
5,700500~-

.50
1,216.30-

1,574.46
302.90

:i3f§5 8
107.89. .
'1,480.68

2,3 4
116,970.78

1,545.28-
1,193.81-

1,284.99
435.11

3,970.42

3,759.73 . - -

/036.65

ppARel-Lc | o A

933.87
1,545.28
2,134.81

2,765.94
1,356.00
o 250:00¢
117;761.50°
1340597 -
1,515.01

35.11-

42.693

110435

131.346

226.866

.:113.040 -

42,500

2,235,
"'10.253

79.027
90.400

100:000 .

Subtotal:

'}P@dgzhm'numbér; Sy

Department number: 293RD DIST.

©+135,759:56

© 177,263:90; - - -

7166;024:10." - -

- 343,288.00 . 7m263:90 . 1357595 43.363
"7343,288.00 343,288.00 177,263.90 135,759.56 48.363
a8.363
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12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 410 Bank Charges Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015

Cutx_ex_:

Accoh—nt g escription - . ... —Original.

. 'Budgek

100-04155-410 BANK FEES 2,625.25 18,115.89 17,794.60 18,115.89 18,115.89-

“18;115.89=:

Program number:

18,115.89 17,794.60 18,115.89 18,115.89-

Department number: 434 365TH DIST.
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12:56 05/09/15

Maverick County

Revenue & Expenditure Report

Page ¥. 10

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 434 365TH DIST. Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
) 't RS = 'Pticn -.Original ;Curzeng_. PR3 4 /0383 B -Last. Year: Ungqqumb:ed Wi % "
LI o C. Budget . . "Budget: ACTUAL - LYTD Balance " - - Remaining .
100-01010-434 ELEC.OFFCL. 9,300.00 9,300.00 1,073.07 3,970.42 42.693
-100-01060-434- - - - TEMP-EXT .HLP . - : : 4,;147.14
SN . L 96, 05187

3SIST.

100-02020-434
100-02030-434
100-02040-434
1:100~02050-434 -

;' POSTAGE
365TH DIST. - OPER.SUPE.
365TH DIST. - PUBL.

“PROF:SERV. - -

©'100-0311
100-03120-434
100-03140-434

100-04264-434 ‘MILEAGE

100-04525-434 365TH MAINT.CONTR
100-04810-434 365TH DUES
100-04500-434.
| MACHEEQUIP-
Subtotal:
.vggqugmﬂpgmbgz:__':.
Departhehé.ﬁumhér. | 365TH DIST.

~Departmen: umbex:

.AID, TO-OTHER GOV - -

1,000.00
1,200.00

0,:000:00

1,750.00

780.00

1,545.28-
1,032.14-

'93.83-
1,545.28-
1,032.14-

1,459.56-

5935

- 22:43— . -

. ©+33,089.06- - .. -

102,684

L AReT Tl
113.197

804.83
1,545.28
1,973.14

209.685
;1230272
o 42,500 -
©1215550"

"13.808

49.743

100.000

11;25
4.79 ;
1,750.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 156.00 468.00 702.00 468.00 532,00

2,000.00 2,000.00 1,422.39 1,244.39 1,422.39 577.61
263,175.00. . . .:263;175.00.: - 158,805.16: . - .120,076:38 .. .::158,805.16. ... -104,369.84 . = _

el " 3,882:92 SARSIEE P ey 1i3;915.21: Trregiaesy g il
349,741.00 349,741.00 36,745.36 177,623.93 155, 400.07 180, 256.78 169, 484.22 48.460
349;741:00 - 177,623.93° - “155,400.0° °180,256.78. - 169,484.22 483460
349,741.00 349,741.00 36,745.36 177, 623.93 155,400.07 180,256.78 169,484.22 48.460




glbase_test swatkins
12:56 05/09/15
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND

Maverick County

Revenue & Expenditure Report
Department: 436 D.A.

Period Ending: 4/2015

Program:

Page l{- 11

- Account:

100-04900-436 D.A. - AID TO OTHER GOV.
OTHER-ATD - (BAP) -

Didu.—

-100-04930-43

Program number:

Department number: 437 GRANT A

es&i t-i,cn».;,_

-Last. Year

369, 930.00 369, 930.00 215,792.50 197,449.92 215,792.50 154,137.50 41.667
: Cpe . 13,4349~
369,930.00 369,930.00 '215,792.50° 184,015.01 215,792.50 154,137.50 41.667

.. -369,;930.00: . ' 1369,930.00- -

: 215,792.50.

215,792.50 - -

~+:154;137.50 - e,

- 41.667 .

" 369,930.00  "369,930.00 30,827.50

215,792,550

184,015,01

“215,792.50

154,137.50
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12:56 05/09/15
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND

Department:

Maverick County
Revenue & Expenditure Report

437 GRANT A

Period Ending: 4/2015

Program:

Page 4- 12

-Original-
© ‘Budget

. Account - . . . nDescx:ip,tﬂ_an e

100-04550-437 ST.AID-A-2000-162 - RENTAL 36,780.00

100-04800-437- -S2AID-B-2000~162 ‘~- ATD-LO-OTH -

283,221.00:

‘Current. . -
V\_l'l.i et

36,780.00

.+283,221.00

CTUAL :

21,455.00

- 223;601.75

. -Last. Year . ..

. .-165,212.25-

YTD -

21,455.00 21,455.00
109,675.40. . - 16 :

118,.008.75..

‘.X,TDHHA-.v.jU-nenc ed.- ... d
+En Balance =

15,325.00 41.667

41.667

'320,001.00

320,001.00

23,601.75

186,667.25

131,130.40 186, 667.25

133,333.75 41.667

Program number:

320;001.00-

320,001.00-. - i

< 186,667.25 " -

1131130240

.. .133,333.75 .

. ;41667 .

" Departmént number:  GRANT.A. ...

" 320,001’ 00

Department number: 450 DIST.CLK

°320,001.00 " " "

186,667.25

131,130,740 "

133,333,775

41,667




glbase_test swatkins Maverick County Page@- 13
12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 450 DIST.CLK Program:

Period Ending: 4/2015

Last. Year - .- .. . .YTD - Unene 7= ERERIERMMIAREREIRE 3

~Description .. . AT e DRI IR
D ‘Balance = - Remaining :

- . -Account.:

100-01010-450 - ELEC.OFFCL. 48,000.00 48,000.00 5,538.45 27,507.88 25,846.10 27,507.88 20,492.12 42.692
EPUTIES: - '138;299.00° . .134,097.66. i 73,2104320 . 70,876.14 . .. 73,210.32 .. . ..60,887.34 . . . . . .45.405
D SERPL I ROY $-11 T A 5, 2 L 1683837 L 928 Bg. . e 216 L layo22iaa o0 96:040 -
0" DISTLCLK ~ 88T P . .- o U 14,282,000 1379 it GTI681.657 .. 1539196 0 007568108 239,500 (.. ad.s20
100-02030-450  DIST.CLK — INS. ) 7 7 s7,858.00 §7,077.17 5,057.28 25,474.54 25,542.30 ~  25,474.54 31,602.63 55.368
100-02040-450  DIST.CLK — RET. 18,853.00  18,357.68 1,850.47 9,256.04 9,638.10 9,256.04 9,101.64 49.579
100-02050-450  DIST.CLK - W/C 3,987.00 3,792.40 48.57 226.49 1,014.15 226.49 3,565.91 94.028
DIST:CLK -~ STATION Lo 7;500.000 554058 . 5,662,121 .. 5,319.80 . 5,972.22 ¢ 1,527.88 - - 20:372
“POSTAGE : 7,000.00 - 07042700 7,704.42 T 0,204,520 o -7,7040420 0 -l I704k82— o o -10.063 .
] .~ ‘OPER;SUPP.. .12,000.00 ° o SL;069591% L L L,017.005 ¢, 050478 2,449.26. . 1I37.68L ..
"'DIST.CLK - PRINTEBIND Bk 500.00 o : T e 500.00 '100.000
100-04130-450  DIST.CLK — JURY 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,968.00 7,500.00 100.000
100-04131~450 DIST.CLK - JURY REFRESHMENTS 400.00 70.51 300.48 329.49 82.373
- 100-04222-450 - +1,;500:00 - < +1;500:00 53167 - 958.33 .. 63:889
00+-04264:4 Care 3200000 i 2;329.54- . C ¢ 72.798 L
- 7100=04580-450 SR L CRE : RN
100-04810-450 “100.00 100.00° " '100.000
100-06100-450 DIST.CLK - MACHSEQUIP 400.00 400.00 100.000
. . 314,034:00 314,034:00 < 1595443 1158;878:76 - "162;732:67. .- 151,301.33 . 48.180"
Prégrmn ntimber:
314,034.00 314,034.00 32,497.21 159,441.84 158,578.76 162,732.67 151,301.33 48.180
. - -, Department number:.DIST:CLK - P = St - - - - =
) R T 31450 9,441.84  © 158,578.76° - ‘162;732.67

Department number: 455 Jp PETHL
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Maverick County
Revenue & Expenditure Report

Page[f- 14

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 455 JP PCT#1 Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
ption :Originail- 3 ~Curzgnt. ‘Monthly. . e ;_XTD ~Last.Year. - _Yf;p ... - Unencumbred- _A%_ :
: . Budget ‘ *Budget- *ACTUAL -+ ACTOAL YD - | lExp# Ene - ‘Balance
100-01010-455 PCT#1 — ELEC.OFFCL. 28,000.00 28,000.00 3,230.76 16,046.11 15,076.88 16,046.11 11,953.89
: :9,9805.%

100-01130-455: - -
100-02010-455

| 100-02020-455 7"

100-02030-455 JP

100-02040-455  JP

100-02050-455  Jp
- 100-02060-455 . ‘B oW -
100-02065-455: - - Jp ‘CELL" PHONE - ALLW:.-
100-03100- TP STATION: g
10003110455 3P ‘POSTAGE
100-03120-455 JP OPER. SUPP.
100-04222-455  JP PHONE

TR

100-04261-455 - -

subtotal:

-12,;139.54

;420711

11

+. 12,;139.54

486 . 0.3 1205657 241011 1,400.89
1,685.76 7,838.78 "6,324.76 7,838.78° 6,626.22
4,570.00 559.78 2,919.89 2,778.50 2,919.89 2,121.11
966.00 14.71 71.21 291.01 71.21 994.79
. ++4,800:00: 40000 - 2,760.00. - 3,200.00 . - .2,760.00 - 2;040.00
©1,200.00 . - - ) 690.00 o 5 | 690500 1510100 -
71500500 | 421.20 .369.41
199,00 138.68 10.54 “138.68
1,200.00 1,200.00 113.00 425.00 845.85 425.00 775.00
4,500.00 4,500.00 119.34 1,245.95 3,067.09 1,245.95 3,254.05
o o 708.65 ;s
82,053.00 87,745.00 9,398.54 47,117.57 44,721.44 47,117.57 40, 627.43 46.302
82,053:00 . 27,1175 0,627.43 46:302
9,398.54 47,117.57 44,721.44 47,117.57 40, 627.43 46.302

82,053.00

87,745.00
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Department number: 459 J.P.#31

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 457 JP PCT#2 Program:
Period Ending:
Account .. .. Description. —Original - nthly . . - " Last. Year x & T
100-01010-457  JP - ELEC.OFFCL. 28,000.00 28,000.00 16,046.11 15,076.88 16,046.11 11,953.89 42.692
100-0%130-457 - - J8- CLKS: - : 23,067.00:- 13,217.34 12,031.84. - - 13,217:34", 9,839.66 42.700 . ;
-100-02010-457 .:3® ; L Ri374500° 7498 AR e 3,166.02 99:320 z
. 100-02020-457 S81 e LSRR T e 7 i 2;412,98 L 2,271.72° “2;412.98 1;498,02 38.240° !
100-02030-457 INS. 14,465.00 '14,465.00 1,685.76 8,372.61 6,811.28 8,372.61 6,092.39 42,118 ’
100-02040-457 RET. 5,168.00 5,168.00 559.78 3,032.21 3,099.16 3,032.21 2,135.79 41.327
100-02050-457 w/c 1,093.00 1,093.00 14.71 73.51 330.59 73.51 1,019.49 93.274
-100-02060-457 - - 4780000 . . 12,3760..00. 3,200200. . - 2,760:00 - . 2,040..00 42.500-
- 11,200.00 " : q ~ 800.00° 1690500, TH ik 11510500 42:500 |
2,800.00 1 1,909.17 /380,57 ° 1 g : :sq'..'ssé_. ;
‘POSTAGE ~ 400.00 e 400.00 100.000
100-03120-457 OPER. SUPP. 1,000.00 1,000.00 780.00 503.00 497.00 49.700
100-04222-457 PHONE 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,801.41 684.76 2,315.24 77.175
< 100-04264-457 - . - MILEAGE: . 800:00 - - 800300 - 293,71 27:601-
90,874.00 90,874.00 “49,760.26" 48,563.04"" “41,113.74 ‘45.243
Program numbexr:
: : 90,874.00 -48,563:04. -+49,760:26 . . . -41,113°74 45.243
‘Department punbers, . JP BCTHZ S i i i o
TR g e AT S 90.674.06 48,563.04 "49,76 45.243
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Department number: 460 J.P.#32

86,374.00

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 459 J.P.#31 Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
Account, ~-Description ~Original. - P T Tast. Year. .. . _¥ID . - Unencumbred . TR
: o T “Budget- * ACTUAL: YT .0 . Exp¥ Enc - . Balance Remaining
100-01010-459  J.P.#31 - ELEC.OFFCL. 28,000.00 28,000.00 3,230.76 16,045.99 15,076.88 16,045.99 11,954.01 42.693
. 100-01130-459 - JRHIU-CLERKS | -« [ 0. ... '23;067.00.. -.22,070:79. 24,1246
. -100-02010-453 31 e : 00 : 99 60,09
100020204 3,907:00 * : 2,375.92 2 ;
100-02030-459 14,465.00 ‘14,465.00° 2,789.77 "6,811.28 12,789.77 " 11,675.23
100-02040-459 5,168.00 5,168.00 3,134.10 3,103.18 3,134.10 2,033.90
100-02050-459 1,093.00 1,093.00 75.36 330.19 75.36 1,017.64
+100-02060-459 . -4;80000° .- +4,800.00 - 3,200.00. ;-
00-02065-459 ©1,200.00 - 1 :
100203100-459 - ~ ‘STATION. © - . e :
100-03110-459 ~"BOSTAGE 10000 100,00 ° 54.34" ]
100-03120-459 - OPER.SUPP. 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,299.80 1,623.56 423.56-
100-04200-459 - vTLY. 2,200.00 2,200.00 1,682.25 1,115.63 1,682.25 517.75
86,374.00" : 7, 664.5 . 46,3967 85,714569. . 40,659.31
Program number:
86,374.00 7,664.54 45,714.69 46,396.78 45,714.69 40,659.31 47.074

- 86, 374.’:0!_).-
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glbase_test swatkins Maverick County
12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 460 J.P.#32 Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015

Desexiption . ... . . . —Original.

- Momthly. . . .~ ... &b . Tast. Yeax
| ‘Budget . 0 3 ¢

ACTUAL TD

100-01010-460 J.P.#32 — ELEC.OFFCL. 28,000.00 28,000.00 3,230.76 16,046.11 15,076.88 16,046.11
100-01130-460 - - 19,058.00"
100-02 i 883,00
2,835:00 1 . : .
100-02030-460 7,232.00 "'7,232.00 4,186.30 "3,405.64

2,375.74 2,132.44
57.59
60.00. . -

100-02040-460  J.P.#32 - RET. 3,750.00 3,750.00
100-02050-460  J.P.#32 - W/C
-100~02060~460 - | FiP.$32 =

* 100-02100~460
100-03110-460"

‘POSTAGE 16. 01

425.00

100-03120-460 OPER.SUPE. 113.00 425.00
100-04222-460 PHONE 198.49 1,781.80 1,781.80
309:22:

100-04224-460 - -

11,000:00 . - oo .22 :309.22. -

61,921.00 ° 6,875.31

61,921.00 36,774.52" '30,284.45 36,774.52" " 25,146.48

Program number:

61,921.00 6,774:52 - 30,284:45 - .. - "36,774.52 . .25,146.48

61,921.00. . . . .6;875:31 - :

" 61,921.00° 6,875.31 '30,284.45°

Department number: 461 JP PCT#4
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12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 461 JP PCT#4 Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
. Account: - . -Description A2 A ‘O;lg.u:a}: .- - -Current.. .- - Monthly
; ¥ Cia F oo i e st : i by : ; ACTUAI.

--Last.Year . - XTD ... .- Unencumbred - %
YD 00l GExpi#iEme ' Balaned Tt

16,046.11 15,076.88 16,046.11 11,953.89
13,216.85 .. 12,118.40.. ... 13,216:85 . ... 9,850.15
S7.98- v .159.27. (7588 . 1,166,020
g ! CLABALTZ 2;481.16° 02,373,520 71,425.84"
14,465.00 14,465.00 1,685.76 8,372.61 6,811.28 © 6,092.39
5,168.00 5,168.00 559.78 3,032.16 3,107.92 3,032.16 2,135.84
1,093.00 1,093.00 14.71 73.51 330.78 73.51 1,019.49
““CAR:ALLOW: - . . - .- . 45800000~ . -4;800.00: ; +:3,200.00 . . - 2,760-00.- 2,040.00
“CELL PHONE ALLW. - ° = <1,2000007 . 1 o 69000 " /510:00
STATION: Lol U 500700 : 6. 227004
. 'POSTAGE ’ 300.00 : 300,00 " 3
OPER.SUPP. 600.00 600.00

PHONE
- ELECTR. - o C . 4000500 - :c .4,000:00: -

100-01010-461 JP PCT#4 - ELEC.OFFCL. 28,000.00 28,000.00 3,230.76
¢ 3 ) -, 2,;661.60.- "

.100-02020-461" -
100-02030-461
100-02040-461
100-02050-461
. 1-100-02060-461
- [100-02065-461
©100-03100~461 .
100-03110-461"
100-03120-461
100-04222-461

- 100~04224-461 - -

©/B00.007 ;- -
397,30 ¢
"“101.86
717.98
226.20

1,501.16 ;

49,238.54° " 39,035.46 7 aal221

88,274.00 '68,274.00 T9,605.19 " 49,141.72 46,922.5

Program number:

3, 03546 - 44:221-

88,274.00. .. 88;274:00 /142272 - 46,922:55. . : --49,238.5

§8,274.00  88,274.00 '9,%605.19" 49,141.72 “49,238.54 39,035.46 44.221

Department number: 462 CONST.PCTH#1
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Department number: 463 CONST.PCT#2

'49,021.00:

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 462 CONST.PCTH#1 Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
ption - YTD xa bhas Year.f N %, 2
o ACTUAL: - Remaining
»

100-01010-462 CONSTABLES — ELEC.OFFCL. 18,000.00 18,000.00 2,076.93 10,315.42 9,692.34 10,315.42 7,684.58 42.692

100-01043-462.. - -CONST. PCT#1 .~ PART~TIME - 20,:920:.00 10,920.00 - 1,155.00. - 2,320.50. - ot 2,320.:50. 18,599.50. 78.750
© 100-02010-462" . ‘CONSTABLES — TEC, " 666,00 666500 i : - Cr0.ase 16419, - -0 .10.15. .. o 6s5igs L 98.476
©100-02020~462 - CONSTABLES: — $ST. 2,212.00 © . 11177997 9862 171775990 70 1,034.21 46,755

100-02030-462 CONSTABLES - INS. ''7,232.00 4,186.30 ' 3,405.64 4,186.30 3,045.70 42,114

100-02040-462  CONSTABLES — RET. 2,927.00 1,414.65 1,283.98 1,414.65 1,512.35 51.669

100-02050-462  CONSTABLES — W/C 989.00 427.36 526.53 462.47 46.761

-100~02060-462 . . CONST:PCTH#1 .~ .CAR-ALLOW. & - . 3;1600.00: - 2,400200. . . 2,070:Q0. | - - +1,530.00 - - 42500 -
-100-02065-462" -~ CONST BCT#1 — CELL ‘PHONE ALLW. = ; ] - : L 690 {51000 42.500

100-03120-462 . "CONSTABLES ‘. OPER.SUPD.’ : 459.87 L I91:974 .
100-04410-462 " 'CONSTABLES — VEH REPAIR 417.05 '83.410 "

100-04520-462  CONST.PCT#1 — REPAIRSGMAINT BL 200.00 100.000

100-04810-462 CONSTABLES — DUES 75.00 100.000

| 149,021.00'. 49021300 - 22,834.42 . 19,180.52° " 26,186.58 53419

49,021.00 49,021.00 5,274.25 22,834.42 19,180.52 22,834.42 26,186.58 53.419

49,021.00° s34
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Department number:

464 CONST.PCT#3~1

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 463 CONST.PCT#2 Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
Account. Description _Original. Current. . ,-Mh,l.y SRR T Last. Year . T Unencumbred T :

L PERER Bl Budget *-Budget - ACTUAL . ACTUAL: - Yo Remaining
100-01010-463  CONST.BCT#2 — ELEC.OFFCL. 18,000.00 18,000.00 2,076.93 10,315.42 9,692.34 10,315.42 7,684.58 42.692
100-01043-463- - CONST. PCTH#2 .~ PART-TIME 10592000 10;920.00 . : " v ...10,920.00 100.000

. 100-02010-463: . -CONST.PCT#Z: — TEC ‘ 66600 B 00 . : '666.00. " 100000 -

. 100402020~463 - “CONST:PCTH2 ~ SST 2,212:00 - 000,27 CI98EL2T¢ L0002 U 1,212.73 545780
100-02030-463 CONST.PCTH#2 - INS. 7,232.00 4,186.30 ' 3,405.64 4,186.30 '3,045.70 " az.ia
100-02040-463 CONST.PCT#2 — RET. 2,927.00 2,927.00 1,212.17 1,283.98 1,212.17 1,714.83 58.587
100-02050-463  CONST.PCTH#2 — W/C 989.00 989.00 443.45 427.36 443.45 545.55 55.162
100-02060-463  CONST:PCTH2 - 3,.600.00 +3;600.00- - 2,.070:.00. 2,400.00. .2,070.00 - 1,530.00 42.500.
-100-02065-463" - - CONST.BCTHZ ~- 1:1,200.00 1 1,200.00 - - 1690.00 . 800.00 690500 - 510500 421500
100= 53 . "CONST.BCTH2 200300 °200.00 TN E 5 L '200.0 “1007:000
100-03110-463  CONST.PCT#2 - POSTAGE 50.00 50.00 50.00 "100.000
100-03120-463  CONST.PCTH#2 — OPER.SUPP. 600.00 600.00 4,526.21- 600.00 100.000
100-04410-463  CONST.PCT#2 — VEH REPAIR 500.00 500.00 500.00 100.000

- 100-04420-463 - - CONST:PCTH2; —. VEH FUELEOIL . -+200:00 .. 200:00 200.00 2100000 i
49,296.00 49,296.00 19,917.61 14,469.38 ' 729,378.39 '59.596 ]
Program number:
By S s 4929600 . .. 49:296:00". . - 19,917:61 . . .29,378.39. 59.596 - - -
" 49,296.00° "19,917.61 ~  29,378.39 ' 59.596
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Department number:

465 CONST.

PCT#3-2

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 464 CONST.PCT#3-1 Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
Account ip;@gn . p:;qxnal: _-cu;zen;. -!TD" .. -Lhast.-Year
_ L ‘Budget " iBudget: “acToRL ¥
100-01010-464  CONST.PCT#3-1 - ELEC.OFFCL. 18,000.00 18,000.00 2,076.93 10,315.42 9,692.34 10,315.42 7,684.58
100-01040-464 - - \DEPUTIES - - 12323400 23,234.00 . 335300 4,322.79. - - 4,322.:79. 18,913.:2L
- 100-02010-464"..:CONST, PCTH#3-1: = 948.60°. " -1 " 948300 . 2 150; 52081 Clszisy LU gesiagn
- 100-02020-464 - CONST: PCT#I=1’ 3,15400 3,154:00 - 796 i 173300880 o ;
100-02030-464  CONST.PCT#3-1 14,465.00 14,465.00 4,186.30° " 3,405.64 4,186.30 " 10,278.70
100-02040-464  CONST.PCT#3-1 4,173.00 4,173.00 1,615.86 1,750.89 1,615.86 2,557.14
100-02050-464 CONST.PCT#3-1 — W/C 1,410.00 588.93 582.65 588,93 821.07
©.100-02060-464 . CONST:PCTH#3~1 — CAR ALLOW. - ... 3,1600.00 12,070.00 2,400.00 . 2,070200 - 1,530.00.
'100-02065-464- - CONST.PCT#3~1-~ CELL PHONE ALL 1,200:.00 69000 "800:00° 69000 510500 :
’100-‘-031;00%4’5‘4 ‘CONST.PCT#3-1. 50.00 ER : : : 50,.;0,6 ©1100.000--
100-03120-464 ~ 'CONST.BCTH#3-1 100.00 100. 00 '100.000
100-04410-464  CONST.PCT#3-1 — VEH REPAIR 255.00 116.86 138.14 54.173
100-04420-464  CONST.PCT#3-1 — VEH FUEL&OIL 5,096.00 43.44 1,040.11 969.60 1,040.11 4,055.89 79.590
p 75,685.00. .0 26,212.88. : | 125,695,217 49,355.26 65.211
Program number:
75,685.00 75, 685.00 4,260.95 26,212.88 25,695.17 26,329.74 49,355.26 65.211
. 75,685.00. Ui 49,3s5.26. - szl
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“466" CONST.PCTHE . |

34,960.00

34,960.00 3,511.75

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 465 CONST.PCT#3-2 Program:
Period Ending:
A;qqunt_ D;sqg{_pt_:q.gn ALast. Xear._ :xTD ...... . :%- ]
eacHt : FARE y-m_v' Exp '+ -Enc Remaining
100-01010-465  CONST.PCT#3-2 — ELEC.OFFCL. 18,000.00 18,000.00 2,076.93 10,315.42 9,692.34 10,315.42 7,684.58 42,692
100-02010-465 - ~CONST.PCT#3-2 —-TEC 1413200 -6.63 136.59 . 663" 40637 98.395 . - -
100-02020-465" : ‘CONST, PCTH#3-2: = SSI. 1,377.00° . 841:92 802:67 B41.92 . - 535.08. 38.858 -
100<02030-465" ' CONST. PCTH#3-2 ~ INS. 7,232:00 - 4186530 i LR 4;186.30 3,0a5.70° 1 42,114 "
100-02040-465 CONST.PCTH#3-2 — RET. 1,822.00 1,019.96 "1,045.42 1,019.96 802.04 ""44.020
100-02050-465 CONST.PCT#3-2 - W/C 616.00 373.44 347.56 373.44 242.56 39.377
100-02065-465 CONST.PCT#3-2 - CELL PHONE ALL 1,200.00 800.00 690.00 510.00 42.500
100-03100-465 | . CONST:BCT#3~2 — STATION. :200.00: ;. S e e Ccre ©.200.:00 -100.000
00-04410-465  ym 50000 - 1136930, 500:00. P i
] 2,739:25 . 2,726.15". L1115.726.
Subtotal:
34,960.00 34,960.00 3,511.75 18,307.52 19,338.77 18,807.52 16,152.48 46.203
34,960.00: 351075000 118,307.52  119,338.77; 18,80 CLAE/AS2U48. il 1 46.203 1 4
Department number: CONST.PCT#3-2
18,307.52 19,338.77 18,807.52 16,152.48 46.203
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PCT#4 Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
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Account .-Descriptiaon . .Original.

_-Current. .

i

100-01010-466 CONST.PCT#4 — ELEC.OFFCL. 18,000.00
10001043466 ‘CONST. -PCT#4 — PART-TIME -10,.920.00;
ol e e rTINE g
.19 " CONST: BCT 2,212:00 -
100-02030-466  CONST.PCTH4 "7,232.00
100-02040-466  CONST.PCT#4 — RET. 2,927.00
100-02050-466  CONST.PCT#4 — W/C 989.00
100-02060-466 it eh 3,,600..00
100-02065-466 ALLW.: - ©1,200.00
EX 4 OPER: ; 2,500.00
' 100-04410-466 ~ CONST.PCTH4 - VEH REPAIR o
100-04580-466 CONST.PCT{#4 — LSE AGREE. 6,000.00

18,000.00

1092000, 1 ..

9,577.15

YID . Dbast-Yeax. - ... . .. .YTD
R@?QAL:‘ . Exp'+ -Enc

10,315.42
- -6;206.40

2,076.93
1,260.00 -

1,786.94
654.26

198.00
“195.70

. 2,070.00 .
69000

- Unencumbred.

7,684.58
4,713.60

136459
3,045.70
1,140.06

334.74
.1,530.00
... 51000

80200

“304.30

9,577.15

42.692
-43.165

'91:053
1. 835516,

42.112
38.950
33.846
42.:500
+ 42,500

180,200

60.860
100.000

< Subtotali: .- oo

. 56,246-00

58,8235 .

:27,837.67

. '30;885.48

52676

56,246.00

58,823.15

18,185.68 27,837.67

5,322.84 27,837.67

30,985.48

52.676

CONST.PCTH#4. -

‘Department numbe 475 CO.ATTY.

/56,246:00

27,837:67"

(1.0 30,985.48
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Department number: 495 CO.AUDITOR

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 475 CO.ATTY. Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
AL on . _voz-;g:.nal_ . -Current.. - -Monthly . . XTD Last. Year XTD et Unencumbred E3
G o . ‘Budget - ot - : Acnuu. : TUAL 3 x> _ Exp + Enc  Balance - L Remam:.ng
100-01010-475 CO.ATTY. — ELEC.OFFCL. 40,132.00 40,132.00 22,998.75 21,609.56 22,998.75 17,133.25 42.692
‘ADD: ST SUPPL. - :20,205.00. . .. 20,205:00 23,579.09. .. 10,879.68.. ... 11,579.08. .. .- 8,625.91 42.692
00-02¢ . ;COATTY. - DEPUTIES. 7099000 - "+ 70;990:00 - 40, 0 374296.00. 0 - - -40,676.98, . 30,313.02, 42700
©.100-01050-475" - CO-ATTY, ~ INVESTIG. 34,590.00 +:34,'590:00. 18;036.64 " 19582001 ©14,769.99° 42.700°
100-02010-475 CO.ATTY. - TEC ‘ 3,817.00 "'3,817.00 701.68 32.81 3,784.19 99.140
100-02020-475  CO.ATTY. - SSI 12,693.00 12,693.00 1,444.51 7,173.73 6,683.20 7,173.73 5,519.27 43.483
100-02030-475  CO.ATTY. — INS. 43,394.00 43,394.00 4,214.40 20,931.52 14,595.60 20,931.52 22,462.48 51.764
1-100-02040-475 - ~RET 16;791.00- - .. .16,791.00: . 8,81045L . 8,751:94 - | 7;980.49 -47.528
'100-02050-475- - - TY. - W/C - ©.3,993.00 -0 "3;993.00 ¢ 841,95 - 1,325:15 " ©3,151:05 78.914
100-03100-475 — ‘STATION 1,500.00 g 24360 " 2 e TR :/500.00. . . /100.000
© 100-03110-475 .2 POSTAGE’ 300.00 52.92 ik 52,92 247.08 82.360
100-03120-475  CO.ATTY. — OPER.SUPP. 3,000.00 468.00 1,375.70 468.00 2,532.00 84.400
100-04222-475  CO.ATTY. — PHONE 2,000.00 2,000.00 838.99 936.73 838.99 1,161.01 58.051
- 100-04224-475 - - - .~ :ELECTR. - 400000 4;000:00 2,288.39.5 .. .. 2;223.52 1,776.48 A4:A12
0-04226-475 - CC =WIR . 120000, 1,200:00 i% '531:63 668137 . 55698 7.
175. . .CO.ATTY. = MILEAGE. 1,265.00 1,265.00° Thieyanye 165222 51,559
100-04410-475 CO.ATTY. - VEH REPAIR 300.00 " 300.00 "307.22 7.22- -2.407
100-04550-475 CO.ATTY. — RENTAL 2,640.00 2,640.00 592.65- 2,640.00 100.000
100-04810-475  DUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.000
263,810:00. ©1263,810.00 . 2137;900441 0. .125,390:04 1. 137,900.41% . 125,909.59 47.727
Program number:
263,810.00 263,810.00 28,314.97 137,900.41 125,390.04 137,900.41 125,909.59 47.727
! Depax:f_mem: 'x;.ugbe‘_:; CD.ATT! = 5 s et i = e - -
e : ; ~263,810.00 125,390.04 -'1;7,;50‘9__';,1,' .. 125,909.59: E L I SO
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Period Ending: 4/2015
“Account —Description. “Original. ~ Curzent.. .. ..  Monthly T YD Tast.Year RN 1 S
: L : : - Budgek: 2 CTUAL; . ¥ - | ‘Exp'+ Enc -
100-01040-495  CO.AUDITOR — DEPUTIES 288, 681.00 288, 681.00 33,309.60 170,770.88 144,215.29 170,770.88 117,910.12 40.844
'100-01060-495 - * -CO- ;AUDITOR TEMP-EXTRA ‘HELE . % . 1,828.38. ; LR T v
100-01070-495 .. :C > APPOINT OFFCL. - : ' 70,0190 - _ 70,0 0,119:02 36,604:68 - -40,119.02. - 29,899.98 42:703 -
100402010-495 LT §,251,00 .~ 8,25100. : 7200 1765981 7200 ©8,179.00 99,1277
100-02020-495 CO.AUDITOR — SSI '27,441.00 27,841.00 3,141.42° 16,049.09 13,972.61 16,049.09 11,391.91 41.514
100-02030-495  CO.AUDITOR — INS. 57,858.00 57,858.00 6,743.04 33,490.43 21,406.88 33,490.43 24,367.57 42.116
100-02040-495  CO.AUDITOR — RET. 36,300.00 36,300.00 3,627.01 19,562.32 18,213.33 19,562.32 16,737.68 46.109
100-02050-495 . CO AUDITOR - 7,676.00° . 7;676.00-- 95.22.. 46975 - 1,B44.15 1469275 . 7,206.25 :93.880.
i 3 -~ CO.AUDITOR S,517.000 GBI : 25074.81. - 1;,303.44° a2 - 29.249 -
100-03110-495" 'COAUDITOR.- ~..800500 21519 S 351,60 215.19. ©.'584.81 73101
100-03120-495 ~OPER.SUPP. - 3,000.00 "2,234.72 2,102.10 - 2,234,727 765.28 25.509
100-04120-495  AUDITOR- PROF.SERV. 8,303.15
100-04222-495  CO.AUDITOR — PHONE 2,500.00 3,354.84 1,187.30 3,354.84 854.84- -34.194
100~04226-495 - - -CO-AUDITOR ~ WIR 700:00 et Cen s . i - 700.00 100000
- 100-042 95 * TRAVEL R 4;000.00 3;033:01 3;435080. . °'3;033.00 965.99" 28175
100:04264-495. . CO.AUDITOR -~ MILEAGE - 1,000.00° fa 93gsg. L ot 1,000:00 :100.000
100-04420-495 CO.AUDITOR — VEH. FUEL & OIL ) 383.03 : :
100-04550-495  CO.AUDITOR — RENTAL 2,400.00 2,400.00 80.00 200.00 200.00 2,200.00 91.667
100-04810-495  CO.AUDITOR — DUES 300.00 300.00 100.00 395.00 250.00 395.00 95.00- -31.667
100-06100=495 .. .CO.AUDITOR ~ MACHSEQUIP 2,000:00. . 2,000:00 s s 1,690.44 967.90. . ... 1,690.4d . 309.56 15.478
'lsgi:tota'l:>._: i X e e - = - — - - -
o 514,443.00 514,443.00 '292,731.50 258,968.04  292,731.50  '221,711.50 43,007
Program number:
e o st © 514443007 .. 292,731.50 258,968.04 & ©292,731.50 ° 221,711.:50 43097 . .
‘Department mumber.. . COIAUDITOR: R e e s St ot A . red
514,443.00 " 202,731,850 258 968.04 292,731.50° 221,711.50 43.097
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12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 497 CO.TREAS Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
-Account -, . .. --Description - . . .. Ceee Originail- . Current.. ~ Momthly . Last. Year .. . - YTD -+ ¢ . Unencw ed IR
R : R Budget' - . Budget: ~actuan Sy Exp + Enc - Balance - " . Remaining
100-01010-497 CO.TREAS — ELEC.OFFCL. 48,000.00 48,000.00 27,507.63 25,846.10 27,507.63 20,492.37
. 100-01110-497- -CO.TREAS — ASSIST. . .. .. 108,;655.00 . . .108;655.00. - .73,511.23. - 62,008.99. 73,511.23 . . .35,143.77
. 100-02010-457: ' CO;TREAS — T g - '3,605:00 - - 3,;605:00 < . . 54358 34.16-° - 742,59.. +¢ .- --34:26°. .. '3,570.84
-100-02020-457 5"~ Thy St 11,984700 - .11,984.00 .. - .1;535.18, 7:647,81° . ¢ 6;675.10° . 7,647.81 . - 4,336.19
100-02030-497  CO.TREAS — INS. 36,161.00 '36,161.00 4,214.40 20,881.29 13,514.44 20,881.29  15,279.71
100-02040-497  CO.TREAS — RET. 15,853.00 15,853.00 1,777.35 9,362.79 8,752.53 9,362.79 6,490.21
100-02050-497  CO.TREAS — W/C 3,352.00 3,352.00 44.93 218.40 907,42 218.40 3,133.60
100-03100-497 . COTREAS — ‘STATION. -~ . . . -8;000500 . . ..8,000.00. 5,426.45. . . 4,942:83 . . 5,987.50 - | 1:2,012.50
'100-03110-497  CO.TREAS — BOSTAGE' .. - .-~ - 1,400.00 ' 400,00 172065 1,082.56° 9z "l le7ai3s
. 100-04222-497 . .'COTREAS .~ PHONE.. .. ... .. 'v.. 2,000500 L01,211323 0 0 1,061.97 s .888.77
100-04264-497  CO.TREAS - MILEAGE C 1,150.00 583,64 1,031.02 583.64 °  °  566.36
100-04525-497  CO.TREAS — MAINT.CONTR 1,450.00 1,450.00 468.00 702.00 468.00 982.00
100-04550-497  CO.TREAS — RENTAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 16,978.86 19,554.97 16,978.86 3,021.14
- 100-04810-497 ~ DUES - - 120050075 1Lt 5200500 - o 20:00 S 4270200 420200 . 180.00 . - 90000
- 100061004 ~ MACHEEQUI! 1;05000° 050.00" " o S lppiced cin ST f17050.0000 7 100.000
Subtotal:
262,860.00 262,860.00 33,076.42 164,472.14 147,793.55 165,033.19 97,826.81 37.216
Program-number:. o i, S g e - - — =
gt © . 262,860:00 262860300 - - 1475793155 "165;033:1 97;826.81.
' D'ei:artmeritvnumbe:: '€0.TREAS
262,860.00 262,860.00 33,076.42 164,472.14 147,793.55 165,033.19 97,826.81 37.216

. ‘Department.number: 499 TAX-COLL. - -
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Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 499 TAX COLL. Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
-~ Account: .. - -Description Driginal. Current. . ~Nonthly. BEPDE &4 LR “Last.Year . -
: e ERRRER St Lroen peiici : : i G o
:
100-01010-499  TAX COLL, - ELEC.OFFCL. 48,000.00 48,000.00 5,538.45 27,507.63 25,846.10 27,507.63 20,492.37
100-01040-499.- - - DEPUTIES. . - 7139;173200° . -139;173:00 | .16,100:0 -80,211.70- . 73,007..18. 80,211.70. 58,96L.30° 10 0 82.365 .. il oo
et ds ks 2o 3 e e SRk e ey o
- 100-02010-439 ¢COLL, ~1 L JB67I00 0 si3 1,058,907 102:78" 077 e, 464,22
100-02020-499  TAX COLL. — SSI 15,191.00 '15,181.00 1,743.09 8,134.01 "'8,649.02 ' '6,541.98
100-02030-499  TAX COLL. — INS. 50, 626.00 50, 626.00 5,900.16 29,304.13 20,433.84 29,304.13 21,321.87
100-02040-499  TAX COLL. — RET. 20,096.00 20,096.00 2,025.68 10, 620.02 10,719.43 10, 620.02 9,475.98
| 100-02050-499 TAX:COLL: —-W/C /4;249.00- .-+4;249.00- - - 257.28. 1,102.93. . - 257.28 3,991.72
3 ! X T2 - 2,500.00 ¥ 0 4 1,594:06" - 1,346:50. '1,153:50 -
- .100-03110-49 ©10,500:00 ©.10;500.00  ©: 7,889.53 .2,239.21 8,260.79
100-03120-499 OPER.SUPP. 1,000.00 1,000, 00 "827.00 " 7468.00 532,00
100-03135-499 PRINT&BIND 7,000.00 7,000.00 6,381.81 6,381.81 618.19
100-04222-499 31,000.00 31,000.00 29,070.40 31,420.01 29,070.40 1,929.60
<+ 100-04261-499 +1,500:00 +1,318.66.. v 2,318.66.- <o 181.34
©100204264-499 panety £ 72004000 1 . 200.00 i " 20000 Tu i 20000
( ) coL: MAINT.CONTR - - . 2,000.00° © .. .'2;000.00" e PR R 2,000.00
100-04580-499 ~ 'TAX COLL. — LSE AGREE, 16,000.00  16,000.00 ° 12,472.95° 7,883.03" 12,472.95 3,527.05
100-04810-499 TAX COLL. — DUES 500.00 500.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 410.00
100-06100-499  TAX COLL. — MACHGEQUIP 10,000.00 10,000.00 954.16 954.16 9,045.84
. 7375,502.00. 217,344,251 198,791.92. 1 . 217,944.25 < : ~Jf$*i,i557.75.

Program number:

Department number: 501 INFO.DEPT.

375,502.00" .

375,502.00 375,502.00 35,107.63 217,944.25

198,791.92

217,944.25

157,557.75

41.959

©.-198;791.92 - .

157,557.75°
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Department number: 505 VOTER ADMIN.

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 501 INFO.DEPT. Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
A ption’, Original : Cment: SXTD -Last. Year - Unen_c_un_ﬁ;:ad- 73 3 -
Bud . Budget. ¢ SR R * - ‘Balance’. ' ' 'Remaining
100-01040-501  INFO.DEPT. — DEPUTIES 36,385.00 36,385.00 4,464.81 22,044.27 18, 659.20 14,340.73 39.414
100-02010-501 : : - .207.00. © .829.00 98.926 . - : e e
- 1,427.42 1,096.61 39:408 - - it e
% A 1 3/405.64 " ©3,045.70° 22,1180 - fontd e i
INFO.DEPT. - RET. 3,682.00 1,859.52 1,639.75 44.534
100-02050-501  INFO.DEPT. — W/C 779.00 194,56 48.66 730.34 93.754
100-03100-501 INFO.DEPT. - STATION 800.00 792.94 54.90 745.10 93.138
100-03110-501 - . INEQ.DEPT. '~ POSTAGE: . - | 300.00- 36,05 . . T . .-300.00 100.000
'100-03120-501" - : INFO,DERT. '~ OPER.SUPP.’ 2,000.00 " '5,992.93 - °3,270:40; 1,270:40- —63.520
100-04200-501 .. "INFO.DERT. '~ UTLY. 80000 1,244.26. 1,106.82; . 306.82- 1 ~38.353.
100-04261-501"  TRAVEL } o “1,000.00 1,000.00 962,72 i 1,000.00 "100.000
100-04264-501  MILEAGE 1,000.00 1,000.00 71.88 228.66 283.84 228.66 771.34 77.134
100-04580-501  INFO.DEPT. — LSE/MAINT AGREE 200,210.00 199,210.00 47,243.92 100,265.96 37,976.88 100,265.96 98,944.04 49.668
100-06100-501 - *-INFQ:DEPY. ~ MACHSEQUIP. 1,000:00 S 870341 - 870.4Y - 129:59 12.959°
: 257,809.00 ° '257,809.00  54,147.62 135,814.02° 73,042.96 135,814.02°  121,994.98 47,320
Program number:
-'257,809:00 - 257;809:00-.: - -.54,14 i :135,814.02 73,042.96. . 35,824502 .. .121,994.98., .. 47:320 - .. S g
‘Department: number: - INFO.DEPT. SRR e : = Sy e i S E
e ' ' ’ 257,809.00 '257,809.00 '54,147.62° 135,814.02 73,042.96 121,994 98 47.320
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Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
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173;867.00

ex: 508 COLLECTION ‘DEPT.

. 173;867.00"

.. 15,203.13.5 . ©103,134:18 105,622:12 . 103,792:18 - -

10098820 -

A;qounz_»- e - Dr:._g:.na;l-, . -_~_Curr,ant. -Month}i.y s fLa_.sf.‘. Yeax . -
100-01070-505 VOTER ADMIN. — APPOINT OFECL. 31,283.00 32,483.00 3,609.57 20,384.15 17,254.41 20,384.15 12,098.85 37.247
100-01130-505: VOTER ADMIN. —-CLKS | oo 15,933.00:. 15,933.00: . . ..-1,838:40 .5,129.43 - 8,366.40. . 19,129.43. ... 6,803.57 42.701
100-02010~505" - VOTER ADMIN.  —“TEC . . - = - :1,086:00 - ‘1086000 L 2i799usr. 0 B16i90v . o 798is1 i 286049 26:380 -
*100+02020~505" - VOTE EET LRI Lgieraing . 9;822.00 - 485560 4,649;38 - 4;855.60" - 4,966.40", 50.564""
100-02030-505 VOTER INS. o i4,465.00 ‘14,541.00 8,455.69 " 6,811.28 '8,455.69 6,085.31 "41.849
100-02040-505  VOTER RET, 4,778.00 4,918.00 2,797.17 2,554.50 2,797.17 2,120.83 43.124
100-02050-505 VOTER w/c 1,010.00 1,087.00 143.55 600.00 943.45 86.794
-100-03100-505 | VOTER:ADM -STATION -200.00 - 175.37 .. . 61B.28 2463 . 12.315
i i3 EF POSTAGE " 9,500.00 0 14367.21 8,054,475 - 18,132:79 85. 608
) “VOTER ° OPER;SUPP. - 2000500 ©1,348.74 11,042.85 g1 ©1132.563
' 100-03135-505 " VOTER PRINTSBIND "3,000.00° 811.25- 4,596.27" " 'g,153.25 101,916
100-04135-505  VOTER ELECT.EXP 85,000.00 67,197.00 46,249.23 50,346.16 20, 947.77 31.174
100-04200-505  VOTER UTLY. 1,500.00 1,500.00 8.54 1,491.46 99.431
100-04261-505 - VOTER ADMIN: —:TRAVEL 50000 . 50000 9.82 S+ 490.18 -98.036
100-04264-505 - - voTER: MitERGE 000,00 12;769.88 58996
100-04525-505. MATNT . CONTR: e 4-":913,_530-_:- v
100-06100-505 ~ VOTER ADMIN. - MACHEEQUIP 2,100.00 ° 2,078.00 22,00 1.048
Subtotal:
; 173,867.00 . ..173;867:00 . 15,103:13° 1103,13¢.18. . 105,622.12. . 3.792:1 70,074.82 40304
_i’_%ogxa’mnmnbgz": P - - - — e —— —— et
EE “193,867.00 '173,867.00 103,134.18 105,622.12 ' 103,792.18 70,074.82 '40.304
Department number: VOTER ADMIN.
40.304.
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Program:

Page 4. 30

A Accoum-_ HRRFARIACH '.pescrxpgg.gn L _-;Ori._ginal 2 Unen_c bred 3 3
g et | % L . Bt " cBatened i - Rzmaining
100-01030-508  COLLECTIONS DEPT — DEPT.HEAD 37, 627.00 37,627.00 4,321.16 21,466.00 19,623.99 21,466.00 16,161.00 42.951
.100-02010=508 . -COLLECTION .DEPT; -~ TEC 1866200 ...9:00 - 85700 ‘98.961 .
; ] COLLE N DEPT. “~ SSI - 2,878.00 t1,642:14 1,235.86. 42:942
10002030508 LION-DEPT. ~ INS. 7,232,00 4186530 168 ;1 SnU0C73,045.70 42,110
100-02040-508  COLLECTION DEPT. — RET. '3,808.00 1,989.49 "1,955.72 1,985.49° " '1,818.51 '47.755
100-02050-508  COLLECTION DEPT. — W/C 805.00 48.21 204.32 48.21 756.79 94.011
100-03100-508 COLLECTION DEPT. — STATION 500.00 339.32 579.43 339.32 160.68 32,136
100-03110-508 " COLLECTION DEPT. ~-POSTAGE: 1,500.00- © 1,500..00 801118 . . - 6963 801.18 - 46.588 .
.100-03120-508" - - COLLECTION DEPT. —~ OPER.SUBE.. _ - -1,500.00 ©3,500400 178979 ~:425:00: - 71667
100-04200-508° . COLLECTION. DE UTLY, L it 1,800500 “1;800500 1,058.66 . 00. a4l15 .
100-04264-508  COLLECTION DEPT. — MILEAGE 500.00 500.00 T o '100:000°
Subtotal:
+59,016.:00 -59,016:00. 6,337.09 .. - 31,907.17 29,395.42. - 31,907.27- - 27,108.83 45:935
,Piqgfam’.-numbez;..'- o T i toaco e L e ot e T
L 59,016.00 59,016.00 '31,907.17 '29,395.42° '31,907.17 " 27,108.83 45.935
Department number: COLLECTION DEPT.
©:31,907:27, . . .27,108.83 45.935. .

©59,016.00 59;016:00 : .- :6,337:09 ° - . -:31,907.17 .29,395.42 -

jznei:a;ment ,:x';unﬂ;,ez;' *.’510 . COURTHOUSE -
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‘Department number: 520 FOOD PANTRY

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 510 COURTHOUSE Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
.m_:cc,un,t;. ;.pes;r_:._pt-:@.,on :Original ~Current .. YED -Last. Year 5 YTD - o B Uneqcurg\b:ed 5 DR
R ; ‘ ‘Budget - “Budget. . ACTUAL: - D; Exp + Enc * . ‘Balance ‘Remaining -
100-01140-510  COURTHOUSE — CUSTODIANS 81,016.00 81,016.00 9,412.41 46,485.11 33,286.33 46,485.11 34,530.89 42.622
100-02010-5%0. - - COURTHOUSE .~ TEC: 1,863.00 . .1,863.00 -118.25 439.06 - - 118.25. 1,744.75 93.653
- 100-02020~510° ' COURTHOUSE — SSI." 6,198.00 - 6;198:00 - 5 . 2,506.40 3,509:01: 2,688.99 43:385 -
. 100+02030~510 - COURTHOUSE - INS. .28,929.00 28,929.00 - 1.5 10,216:92 .0 145174067 0 - 14,754.33. 51.002°
100-02040-510 COURTHOUSE - RET. 8,199.00 ' 8,199.00 “824.82" 3,317.36 4,307.54 3,891.46 47.463
100-02050-510  COURTHOUSE — W/C 1,734.00 1,734.00 400.03 1,271.38 1,875.93 141.93- -8.185
100-03120-510 COURTHOUSE — OPER.SUPP. 60,000.00 60,000.00 7,974.06 33,202.79 35,246.23 24,753.77 41.256
-100-04222-510 "  COURTHOUSE ~ PHONE: 7,,000.00 © . .7,000.00: 3,180.03 5 ..3,471:59. . - 3,528.41 50.406
-100-04224-510. ' - COURTHOUSE: — ELECTR. +50;000:.00; - 150000300 - 25,355.56 .. -27;508:03 - 22,491:97 44.984
‘100404226510 . COURTHOUSE. ~ WIR . ' : 10,000:00 10000500 3,670.76 L 307120000 6,1 68,288
'100-04525-510  COURTHOUSE - MAINT.CONTR 28,401.00 28, 401.00 '6,324.27 : 28,401.00 '100.000
100~06100-510 COURTHOUSE — MACHGEQUIP 279,99 279.99 279,99~
Dl ] 283,340:00 - -°  26,705.5 7 140,094:70 © 122810586 . 140,147:55 - 143,182:45. 0 - 50.537 -
Px:oi;:an: ‘number:
283,340.00 283,340.00 26,705.54 140,094.70 122,810.86 140,147.55 143,192.45 50.537
~Department number:: . COURTHOUSE - = e - e R - g = - - —— .
el T G B 3 ©283,340-00 ".283;340500 | - 26,705:5d4 . 140094370 . *122;810.86 '140;147:55. . 143,192.45 - 50:537
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Department number:. -560: SHERIFF " -

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 520 FOOD PANTRY Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
J\ccqu_nt_ v-.Dsscx:;pt:.on ‘Original R ~cux_-:zent 3 -,F-Mvonthlly -X:D - Last. Year . s YTD | Unepc red % .
A K s 5% :‘Buciget C _:Budg_et ACTUAL G B CTUAL YTD ;izxp' + :En‘l:‘ Balance . Remaining
100-01030-520 FOOD PANTRY — DEPT.HEAD 39,582.00 39,582.00 4,567.14 22,680.17 20,798.68 22,680.17 16,901.83 42.701
. . 100-011305520. - -FOOD PANIRY — 162;962.00 62,962.00 7,264:80 -36,049.94 31,954.99. . .36,049:94.. . ... 26,912.06 42,743 - 4
. 100-02010-520. . ‘FOOD:PANTRY. — TiE.C. .. - - 2,359.00 2,;359:00 E 26:86- 477:27 - L 26086 2,332.14 98:861 ;- i
©-100-02020-520 - -FOOD" PAN | SOCIAL SECURITY " 7,/845:00 7,845:00 - | 905:15 | L 4;492,91 . 4,035:67°. . 4:492:91 °3,352.09 42,729
100-02030-520 FOOD PANTRY — INS. ) 28,929.00 '28,929.00 3,001.98 14,375.87 9,701.20 14,375.87 ' 14,553.13 50.306
100-02040-520 FOOD PANTRY — RET 10,377.00 10,377.00 1,036.85 5,442.15 5,247.94 5,442.15 4,934.85 47.556
100-02050-520 FOOD PANTRY — W/C 2,194.00 2,194.00 27.21 131.99 599.99 131.99 2,062.01 93,984
1-100-03120-520 .. FOOD PANTRY .~ .OPER=SUPR. 0,000.00 | .20, 000: 46.26. 3,8B6.88. - 3,035.72- ©3,922:87. . . 16,077.13 80.386. -
'100-0445 - FOOD - PANTRY—FOOD® DISTRIBUTION - 36,000 00" i 67000..00 £-30,000:007 1 ©36,000500 o l.ii il S
‘Subtotal:
210, 248.00 210,248.00 17,505.24 123,086.77 105, 851.46 123,122.76 87,125.24 41.439
“Program number: - = - - - - —— - e -
: B 210, 24800 123,086:77 .. -105;851:46. . 123,122076. - . 87,125.24 - - 41.439
Department number: FOOD PANTRY
210,248.00 210,248.00 17,505.24 123,086.77 105,851.46 123,122.76 87,125.24 41.439
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Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 560 SHERIFF Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
Account. . .. - Descripeion. Original. T -CUrTent. . Monthly Tast. Yeax: T YrD ... Unencumbred: 2 ;.
: T e _ “Budget - - Budget. ACTUAL. " -« -¥TD Exp + Enc - - _Balance . . - Remaining
100-01010-560 ELEC.OFFCL. 50, 000.00 50,000.00 5,769.24 28, 653.89 26,923.12 28, 653.89 21,346.11 42,692
... 1D0-D1040=560- - - _DEPUTIES . - '831;626.00" -832,240.00. . .493,109.83- . - 459,063.72. . 493,109.83.. - .. 339,130.17 40.749
. 100-01045-560 - ‘HOLIDAY/OVERTIME - ©25,:000.00 - 25;000:00 | 412,907.61: ©  113,197:22. .- 12,907:61. .. . 12,092.39 " 48370
100-01050-560 " : SECRT. T . . - -26,458:00 26;458100° . ‘13,0525 _ .13/884.31 . '15;159.89. .  11;298.11 . 42,702
100-01090-560  SHERIFF - INVESTIG. 167,544.00 167,544.00 i9,815.94 98,558.99 68,204.64 98,558.99 ' '68,985.,01 "41.174
100-01110-560 SHERIFF — ASSISTANTS 27,498.00 27,498.00 3,172.80 15,591.08 15,591.08 11,906.92 43.301
100-01130-560  SHERIFF-CLERK 157,747.00 157,747.00 17,827.32 87,435.64 73,679.80 87,435.64 70,311.36 44,572
©1 10001142560 nyIc 29,931.00- . ° . '29,931.00. . . 17,148.74 15,724.80 . - 12,786.26 -42.719 j
'1D0-01170-560- - DISPATCHERS - 103,438.00 . 103;438.00" - 52;331:46" 1146,451.76 44.908 {
100-02010-560" - TEC . 32;643:00 32,643:00 - Sy 6, 666.53 - ' :32,632.10. : 199967 ]
100-02020-560 ‘ssT " 108,572.00 108, 572.00 "12,391753 62,596.40 55,014.57 62,596.40 '45,975. 60 42.346 )
100-02030-560 INs. 318,220.00 318,220.00 32,872.32 158,833.86 116, 666.45 158,833.86 159,386.14 50.087
100-02040-560  SHERIFF — RET. 143, 627.00 143, 627.00 14,299.65 76,356.41 72,308.12 76,356.41 67,270.59 46.837
-+ 100-02050-560 - - SHERIFF '~ W/C: -« - .- 48,538:00° - ~48,538.00 o 4,607:07 122,056:60 20,433:46 22,056.60- 26,481.:40- 54.558
©100-03002-560; " - PRIOR: ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES  ~ = . -~ - < -1 .00l By 150451~ 0 1,114:57 42;150:51— © . 42;150.51
.- “100-D3100=560. .SHERIFF ~ STATION - : 2,500.00 - : 1,384.71 405.55 | S01,384.71 . o 1,115:29 44612
" 100-03110-560 SHERIFF - BOSTAGE ' 1,800.00 1,800.00 ° 146.53° "318.68° 146.53 7 7 1,653.47 91.859
100-03120-560 SHERIFF — OPER.SUPP. 10,000.00 42,920.00 758.73 18,097.55 2,526.82 19,342.96 23,577.04 54,933
100-04015-560  SHERIFF — TRAINING 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.000
. 100-04020-560: .. : "~ UNIFORMS: °5,000.00 ... "5;000:00 5397~ ’ : - 1,004.03 3,995.97. 79.919. .
" 100-04033-560 " = TRANS/TNMATE . RBEE SR NSRRI i S RT e T TP R SRR
;. 100-04222-560 i< ‘PHONE o . 1:17;000.00: - © 17,000.00: . ©©39,033.50 123,281.097 39,033.50 . 22,033.50~ . 2129.609
'100-04264-560  SHERIFF - MILEAGE 1,000.00 1,000.00" ’ : : 116.11- : i 1,000.00 100.000
100-04420-560  SHERIFF — VEH FUEL&OIL 200, 000.00 200, 000.00 18,876.62 88,095.94 112,326.30 89,369.59 110, 630.41 55,315
100-04522-560  SHERIFF - K9-MAINT 2,100.00 2,100.00 232.74 1,566.82 165.69 1,566.82 533.18 25.390
:100-04525=560- .  SHERIFF- = MAINT:CONTR - 10,000.00° 451.77- .. : 10,000:00 100.000-
1 200-04550-560° RENTAL ., - - 2l v2,400:00 G i "2, 40000, 2002000
" 100-04580-560  sH - LSE.AGREE. -’ . .4,000.00 j ©'4,000.00 100.000
'100-06100-560  SHERIFF - MACHSEQUIP e EEEEE 4,500.00 ““'4,500.00 100.000
Subtotal:
3 2,327,642.00° - - 2,365,676.00° - :1725%,;522:65  :1,133,525:13 1,255,099:71. - 1;110;576.29: 46.945
"-Program rumber: - S T A e e - - -
i 2,327,642.00 2,365, 676.00 '250,865.42  1,251,522.65  1,133,525.13  1,255,099.71 1,110,576.29 '46.945
Department number: SHERIFF
s P = L 12,327,642.00 ¢ | 2,365,676:00 - - "250,8 1,251,522:65 1;133;525:13- - 1,;255;099.71; . ~1,110,576,29 - 46:945 - -
{'/ Department number: [ 561.JAIL
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Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 561 JAIL Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
_ Account T Description Ooriginal- . current. . TXTD Tast. Year . — YID . . Unencumbred £
’ R Budget ’_ﬁudg,e'tf: :  ACTUAL: YTD . Exp'+ Enc : Balance Remaining
100-01035-561  JAIL — TRANS.OFF.FULL 152, 589.00 152, 929.00 18,175.69 91,140.78 79,923.06 91,140.78 61,788.22 40.403
100-01045-561 -JAIL.— HOLIDAY/OVERTIME .25,000.00. . .. - 25;000.00. ... 1,436.43 8,966.94. 14,065.09. . 8,966.94. 16,033,06 64.132
100-01070=561. -JAIL — APPOINT OFFCL. 45,094.00 1 45,094:.00 A 27,269.86 - 23,688.00. . . 27,269.86. 17,824.14 . 39:527:
. 100-01075-561 ¥ TR L : Y GO~ o - il 7
100-01130-561 71,219.00 71,219.00 8,217.60 42,003.74 37,372.99 42,003.74° 29,215.26 41.022
100-01139-561 CUSTODIAN ASSIST. 22,901.00 22,901.00 2,642.40 15,021.74 12,028.80 15,021.74 7,879.26 34,406
100-01140-561 CUSTODIANS 18,512.00 18,512.00 2,006.24 11,047.38 2,326.68 11,047.38 7,464.62 40.323
-100-01146-561 . . 3 :DOCTOR - +78,;000.00- : ::9,7790.00: - .50,475.00 45,:305..00. :50,:475:00 - 27,525.00 3s5.288
100-0114755617 - “NURSE - - - - 34,986.00 .+20;058:32 18;633.721 ' 20,058:22 - | 14,927.78 42.568
100+01157-561 CHIEF.JATLER ' . .. ©35;193:00 . 23,0977 16,513.20 .23,091.77. 12,081.23 34,328
100-01158-561" JAIL SUPRV. " 115,045.00 115, 045,00 77,953.15 59,828.42 77,953.15 '37,091.85 32,241
100-01160-561 JAILERS 564,803.00 498, 883.00 43,579.46 225,291.39 229,724.37 225,291.39 273,591.61 54,841
100-01161-561 ASSIST.ADM 30,451.00 30,451.00 3,513.60 20,487.71 15,993.60 20,487.71 9,963.29 32.719
100-01162-561 PART-JAIL - +2,214:04 7,574.51 6,904.85 - - 7,;574.51 - 7,574:51— :
100-01190-561 - - s L B gl Dl 2 - 43;030:75 113,292:09- 13;292.09- ; _
-1_'ao~béo1o+s_s’1;.ﬁ ¢ - 25,663.00 . '25,685.00" ©291.93= ’ ‘6, 538.90 2,631:05 ©.23,053.95 .°89.756
100-02020-561 85,357.00 85,430.00 " 8,230 88 ""44,270.50 "44,508.15° 44,270.50 41,159.50 48,179
100-02030-561 296,523.00 296, 523.00 16,576.64 97,891.00 90,864.95 97,891.00 198, 632.00 66.987
100-02040-561 112, 916.00 113,013.00 9,493.32 52,634.31 58,497.31 52,634.31 60,378.69 53.426
100-02050-561" . : TOEe 38,159:00 . 3;46 17,494:11. .. 17,481.26 17,494.11, . .. 20,697.89 54:194
100=03100=561" - 1J] STATION 5,772-:00 1 -3;898.79" 4;242.69 '3:898:79: 1;873.21 32.453
100-03110-561  JAIL - :POSTAGE 840.00. ; 201 715.57 - 621.72 R & Ly S 124,437 14.813
100-03120-561  JAIL - OPER.SUPP. 15,540.00 40,540.00 10,973.32 '21,745.56 12,635.94 21,745.56  18,794.44 46.360
100-04020-561 UNIFORMS 4,694.00 8,194.00 260.00 8,107.00 87.00 1.062
100-04030-561 PRISONER MED. 185, 628.00 185, 628.00 40,923.97 110, 400.17 110, 450.39 111,637.17 73,990.83 39.860
.100-04033=561 - - “TRANS/INMATE 43;440.00 - . 43,440.00 . 3;415.00: - - :24;316:06 9,607.13 .24,316:06 19,123:94 44.024 ]
100-0412 PRISONER ‘OPER:SUPE’ 315,360:00 '314;181-00 : s 78,611.27 49,596.28 98, 069.02 216,111.98. ‘68.786 i
' =56 AIL - | SUPPL/PRISON.FOOD EXP’ o o : L. s T 96,777.39 i 3 iy ' j
1100-04222-561  JAIL - PHONE ’ " '16,416.00 "16,416.00 "529.79 7,313.07 6,461.36 7,313.07° 9,102.93 55,452 |
100-04224-561  JAIL — ELECTR. 160,000.00 160,000.00 10,344.08 78,747.39 78,651.37 78,747.39 81,252.61 50.783
100-04226-561  JAIL — WIR 27,000.00 27,000.00 3,950.99 27,346.23 14,743.44 27,346.23 346.23- -1.282
100-04227-561 - - JAT] ABLE. . 16,108.00 16,108 .00: 50336 - ... -3,518:35 -'3,635:79: 3,518:35 ©2;589.65. 42398 3
JAIL < VER'FUELEOIL. = . . 0,236,00". 40;236. 1,500.06 .. - 189,162.23; 23,938.04. 19,162:23 < 23:07357% °52.375 i
) -~ -JAIL ~ REPATRSEMAINT :BLDG: S ee e UL ol R .:78.91 2,987.65 . 78191 78.91~ : |
100-04525-561  JAIL — MAINT.CONTR 41,000.00 41,000.00 " 5,905.15 “11,419.58 5,609.00 11,419.58 ' 29,580.42 72.147
Subtotal:
= L0 12,614,425.00 ¢ - -2,576,391:00 - - - -235,474:85 1,236,128.43 " 1;270;918.63- - 1,264,670:18 ..~ 1,311;720.82 ~50.913 -
- Program’numbex: L —— e et o it e L m———— -
T " 2,614,425.00  2,576,391.00 235,474.85 1,236,128.43  '1,270,918.63  1,264,670.18 1,311, 720.82 50.913
Department number: JAIL
Y e 2614,425.00° 2,576,391.00 . 235;474785 - '1;236,128.43 - -1;270,918:631: - 1,264,670:18 - 1;311,720:82 . 50.913
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Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 589 CEMETERY Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
ption 5 Dx:i_g:.na;l; Current. . XTD. ‘Last. Year . © . YTD s U.nencumbred PR .
t " Budget- ' Budget . ACTUAL ¥ “Exp '+ Enc - . Remaining

Department number: 589 CEMETERY
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Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 589 CEMETERY
Period Ending: 4/2015

Program:

Account. ... . Description i T T Origimal. .. . CUrrent.. [0 R Last. Yeaxr YTD . - Unencumbred. PRES ¥

i xcr-bu,"-,- : ¥TD o 0 Exp + Enc E -Balance | " Remaining

100-03120-589 OPER. SUPP. 7,500.00 7,500.00 270.05 2,274.02 4,094.42 2,274.02 5,225.98 69.680

©5,225.98. | | - 69.680

7,500.00 - 7,500500 - . . 270005 2,274,02 . 43094.42"

Program number: 4
7,500.00 7,500.00 270.05 2,274.02 4,094.42 2,274.02 5,225,98 69.680

Department numbex: - CEWETERY st
5 S0 B 4 . 5,225.98 L. .69.680: .. .

4,098,427 .2;274.02

" 750000

Department number: 621 HIDTA - CITY OF EP
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Department number: 661 COMPT.CNTR.PCT1

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 621 HIDTA - CITY OF EP Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
. Acqoum; P --Desq:_:._pt_::_-pn 5 . ‘_Ox‘J.glnal'- -Cux:.:e_n CoYTD L . hast. Year YTD RRETES Une_n_q red EY
. e Sosy s . »_,.; - .;';; o ACTUAL Sk e 'nD Exp + -Enc‘. B;;l:anca . - Remaining -
100-01045-621 HIDTA - HOLIDAY/OVERTIME 184.92 184.92 184.92-
100-0113D-621: - -CLERK .— HIDTA CITY-OF EP- - 32,.052.80 . - 32,052.80:, 24,;429.50 - 24,429.50. - 7,-623.30, 23.784
100-02010~621 .1 ~ HIDTA'CITYOF EP:-. 737:48 - | 737:48 . 9:00- : - .9:00 72848 98780 -
| 100-02020~621 ."SOC.SEC .~ HIDTA CITY OF EP 2,'452:,00 2,452.00 +1,;855.69" ©1,855.69. | 596.31. © 24319
100-02030-621 INS - HIDTA CITY OF EP 7,232.00 7,232.00 4,186.30 4,186.30 3,045.70 " '42.114
100-02040-621 RET — HIDTA CITY OF EP 3,244.00 3,244.00 2,283.94 2,283.94 960.06 29.595
100-02050-621 W/C — HIDTA CITY OF EP 1,096.00 1,096.00 770.67 770.67 325.33 29.683
46,814:28 .. ©33,720.02 33,720.02 .0 “13,094.26 27.971.
Program number:
46,814.28 46,814.28 6,607.99 33,720.02 33,720.02 13,094.26 27.971
‘Department:numbar: - HIDTA-—-CITY OF EP e e e — - - -
: FEPEE B 46,814.28 46,814.28 - 33,720.02 33,720502 - 13,094.26 27.971.




glbase_test swatkins Maverick County Pageq- 38

12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 661 COMPT.CNTR.PCT1 Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
Account - "DeSEEIDPEAODT | L. v o ~ OFiginal. " Current. “Nonthly . DR ) Tast Year . = ¥iD ~ Unencumbred . 3
e ps s o B il . .l v ‘Budget . ! Budget . :ACTUAL.- . . - - ACTUAL: YD ¢ ii  ExpEne - Balance " “Remaining
100-01110-661  COMPT.CNTR.PCT1 — ASSIST. 29, 661.00 29,661.00 3,422.40 16,995.40 15,579.20 16,995.40 12,665.60 42.701
100-02010-661 - ~COMPTCNTRPCT1 ‘= ‘TEQ - . . ceo oo .682400. ... - .-682.00- .9.00: - - 204.76. - 3.00. .. 673.00 - 98680
100-02020-661 - “COMPT.CNTR.BCTY = SSI - .« * ) 00 .. 0 2,276,207 . 1,169.32 ©91,276.20 . oo 992:80-- - .. 43:755
© 100-02030-661 - COMPT.CNTR.PCTI = INS. - -~ "% 7,232500 - .7,232.00 ©4;186,30 . 3,405.64- - 14,186,300 3,045,700 - 42114
100-02040-661 COMPT.CNTR.PCT1 — RET. '3,002.00 ''3,002.00 1,574.88 1,552.56 1,574.88 1,427.12 47.539
100-02050-661  COMPT.CNTR.PCT1 - W/C 635.00 635.00 38.16 162.46 38.16 596.84 93.991
100-03120-661  COMPT.CNTR.PCT1 — OPER.SUPP. 4,500.00 4,500.00 11.24 442.72 11.24 4,488.76 99.750
100-04200-§61 . COMPT:CNTR.PCTL —-UTLY: 2 15,000.00" -12;000.00. 5,078.06 - . 7,311.07 5,078:06. . - [6,921.94 57.683
100-04222-661, . “COMPT,CNTR.PCT1 ~ PHONE = .- --2,300.00 - 2,300.00 17142067 - 1,808.34) . 1,142 (1,357533 50.319
Subtotal:
65,281.00 62,281.00 5,249.10 30,311.91 31,636.07 30,311.91 31,969.09 51,330
‘Program number: . - - = - g . - S & TP
- 65;281:00 62,281:00 ° - 5,249.120° ©30,311.91 ©31,636:07 ©30;312:91° 0° 31,969.09 51.330
Department number: COMBT.CNTR.PCT1
65,281.00 62,281.00 5,249.10 30,311.91 31,636.07 30,311.91 31,969.09 51.330

... Department number:. -663: COMM.CNTR.
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Revenue & Expenditure Report
Department: 663 COMM.CNTR.
Period Ending: 4/2015

glbase_test swatkins
12:56 05/09/15

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Program:

Department number: 664 EL INDIO COMM.

ﬁc&:ougt (AR Desc'::.x_ptr',:r.qn o Ot:.gxna.l-._ 'V-Cur:_en‘:, % - XED - SRR .Last.- Year . . _¥’I_D 15 Une_qcl';rnb:ed 3 7

: : ; i  'Budget ~ Budget “AGTUAL ¥TD ‘Exp # ‘Bnc - Balance ' Remaining |
100-01110-663  COMM.CNTR. 29,141.00 29,141.00 3,362.40 16,697.47 21,327.95 16,697.47 12,443.53 42.701

18,678.00° .. 18,678, 00 . 2,155,200 - 10,702.58. 2,803.20. - 10,702.58. 7,975.42 .42.700 ]
667 1,100.00 *1,200:00 : EER R | ..335.95: 1547, 1,084.53 98:594 !
| 100-02020-663 /3,658.00 - 3,658 00 . 2,000,95" 1;785:82 ‘2;000:95. - 1,657,085 45.299
100-02030-663 14,465.00 14,465.00 1,685.76 8,372.61 ' 6,811.28 " '8,372.61 6,092.39 42.118
100-02040-663 4,839.00 4,839.00 483.55 2,539.21 2,411.09 2,539.21 2,299.79 47.526
100-02050-663 2,105.00 2,105.00 12.69 61.60 218.31 61.60 2,043.40 97.074
. -1D0-03100-66 -+ 1;000:00 .1,000.00: - 10272+ 79367 798.05. . 79367 -..-206.33 20.633
© 1100-03120-663- ©-2,100.00° ¢ 2,100.00 38Tt o0l i793.070 334.82: - 793:70° 1,306:30 - - -62:.205 -
'10004222-663 s g S C S L : ‘95133 760.02 : 751.33 751.33= . .. w
100-04224-663  'COMM.CNTR. - ELECTR. "8,000.00 8,000.00 '1,792.63 2,436.13 1,792.63 6,207.37 '77.592
100-04410-663  VEH REPAIR 1,000.00 1,000.00 188.34 255.41 188.34 811.66 81.166
100-04420-663 VEH. FUEL & OIL 4,800.00 4,800.00 212.69 809.02 212.69 4,587.31 95.569
- 100-04520~663 - - REPATRSEMAINTBL 2,100:00 +2,100.:00 364164 230200 : - 364.64- - 1,735.36 82636
X 92,986.00 92,986.00 " '8,560.90 "'45,286.89 41,317.05 " 45,286.89° ‘' 47,699.11 51.297
Program number:
: - 92,086:00 . .. . 92;986.00 . .. 8,560.90 5,286.89" 41,317.05 . 45,2862 47, 69911 51.297.
92,986.00 '92,986.00 8,560.90° 45,286.89 41,317.05 " “45,286.89 " 47,699.11 ° Ts1.207
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Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 664 EL INDIO COMM. Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
-Account, - -Description ~ Orxiginal ~Current. . ~Monthly. . PR 7 ‘Last. Year T YTID Unencunbred E3
T s i et - Budget  “Budget- “ACTUAL-- - ' ACTUAL : ¥TD ‘Exp + ‘Eng _Balance - Remaining
100-03120-664 EL INDIO COMM. — OPER.SUPP. 6,000.00 6,000.00 322.40 322.40 322.40 5,677.60 94.627
.- 100-04200-§64 - -EL.INDIO COMM. — ‘UTLY. 1,000,000 . .- -1;000400: . -+1,000.00 100.000
- “Subtotal:il ; I nien : : 2 z Ka
' '7,000.00 7,000.00 322.40 322.40 322.40 6,677.60 95.394
Program number:
T 7,000.00- . +7,;000.00: - 322.40 - 322.40. . 322.40 6,677..60 .195.394
"7,000.00 7,000.00 322,40 322,40 '6,677.60 95.394

Department number: 665 AGRI.
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. ‘Department number: 690 INTRGV{AGRE.CONTR:

SERV.. -,

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 665 AGRI. Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015

Account - v,--._l‘)esc:':j _-Original-. 3 -.;vcux:.:en,t:‘. z V.!'dont_hly TS -_!TD 3 _Last Xea._r 5 % X';‘D, i Unen_cum_hx:ed 5 5 :

) s S ‘Budg -1 . Bidgek- CGACTUAL- Y ACTOAL ¥TD o "Exp '+ Enc ' ‘Balance " Remaining
100-01070-665 - APPOINT OFFCL. 12,408.00 12,408.00 1,431.72 7,110.12 6,518.40 7,110.12 5,297.88 42.697
100-01230-665 — CLERKS 8,445.00 - - :8,445.00 4,435.20. 4,907.0% 3,537.99 41.894
100-02010~665 LmemEC L 481.00° - -+ 481300 - 188:03 - . - ~54L68 .- < 426.32 88:632.

©-100-02020-665 1 ] 1,595.00 - . 71,595.00 1j118.45°° 1;161.25 a33u7s: 27.190
100-02040-665 2,110.00 ' 2,110.00 44200 455.30 1,654.70 78.422
100-02050-665 w/c 446.00 446.00 6.60 34.12 157.48 34.12 411.88 92.350
100-02060-665 CAR ALLOW. 5,500.00 5,500.00 458.33 3,162.48 3,666.64 3,162.48 2,337.52 42.500
: 0-665 - {STATION .. 11,000.00- -+ ..1;000.00- - . 176.55 © 742298 773.09. 742298 : | - . 257.02 25.702
‘100-03110-665" - ~ POSTAGE: - 71000000 10 - : o 5 L la e ©1100:00 100000
“100- 665" |=OPER.SUP! ©3;000500 " 3;00 ¥ 24.0 l6aT.18 . 24,00, <. . 2,976.00 © 991200
100-04222-665 PHONE ' 1,500.00 1,500%00 ° 870.28 870,46 “'g70.28 629.72 41,981
100-04224-665 ELECTR. 9,000.00 9,000.00 " 949.33 6,420.64 5,221.19 6,420.64 2,579.36 28.660
100-04226-665 WIR 2,000.00 2,000.00 77.29 678.38 608.44 678.38 1,321.62 66.081

. 100-04264-665 - ‘MILEAGE - .8,000:00 8,000:00 411.12 2,029.32 2,156.11 2,029.32 - +5,970.68" 74634
©100-04810-665 - - DUES - 29000 :290.00 = . :360:00 260:00. .1 360200 " © 70-00-- ~24.138 "
Subtotal:

55,875.00 55,875.00 4,871.69 28,010.56 27,062.67 28,010.56 27,864.44 49.869

.—ggogmpymbe_r: - 5 e = - 7 2 e -
st 55,875:00 . 55,875:00 - 28,010.56° | 27,062.67 - 28;010:56 27,864.44" 49:869°

' Department number: ~AGRI.

55,875.00 55,875.00 4,871.69 28,010.56 27,062.67 28,010.56 27,864.44 49.869
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glbase_test swatkins
12:56 05/09/15

-Department ‘number:

691 EXP.CONTR:SERV"

Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 690 INTRGV.AGRE.CONTR.SERV. Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
Py -iption Original. - ‘Current »Month].y" 3 XTD - .Last. Year YTD ... - Unenc ed PR N
: d : dg - ACTUAL - & AQTﬁAL' : YTD ) Exp “+ ‘Enc - Balance . Remaining -
100-01095-690  EXP.CONTR.SERV — SECURITY 20,582.00 20,582.00 2,003.20 7,730.77 9,008.00 7,730.77 12,851.23 62.439
100-02010-690 - -INTRGV.AGRE. CONTR :SERV. -~ TEC +473.00 3,06—. .. 37.18 - 144.89. . - 37.38 435.82 92.140
100-02020-650 - “INTRGV: AGRE; CONTR:SERV.  ~-SSI = - 1,574.00 5372 /59140 689.12° - 591:40: 982,60 “62.427-
100-02040~650" .- INTRGV,AGRE, CONTR, SERV. ~ RET, 2,083.00 - A7573 718,79 :901.35! 718,790 ¢ 1,364.21 65.493
100-02050-690  INTRGV.AGRE.CONTR.SERV. — W/C 440.00 4.61 "a2.28 176.46 42.28 ) 397.72 90.391
100-07050-690  INTRGV.AG.CONTR-FIRE 438,563.00 438,563.00 35,984.11 287,872.88 71,362.64 287,872.88 150, 690.12 34.360
100-07070-690  INTRGV.AG.CONTR-QUE.LIBR 25,189.00 25,189.00 14,872.59 14,938.28 14,872.59 10,316.41 40.956
_100-07075-690  INTRGV:AG.CONTR-MC.HLTH ' 66,074.00 | 66,074.00-. - ' .5,506.17 - - 38,543.19 43,750.00 38,543.19 27,530.81 41,667
'100-07080-690" - INTRGV.AG:CONTR;~EP LIBR. “115,000..00 * 15;000:00 TS0 iiyie; 98720+ '4,340.50 - " :10,987:20 1 .4,012:80 26.752
'100-07085-630 . ‘TNTRGY: AG.CONTR-UTLY VAR UNTS 6,000.00 .. . . 6,000:00 - . 65131907 . . 1%6,999.07 6,444.75 6,999.07" 999.07=, | -16:651
100-07088-690 ~ INTRGV.AG.CONTR-CEMETARIES ¥ : s FERE " 162.88 81.82 " 162.88 162.88- : )
100-07090-690  INTRGV.AG.CONTR-VALLEY CEM. 5,206.00 5,206.00 3,036.81 3,036.81 3,036.81 2,169.19 41.667
100-07091-690  INTRGV.AG.CONTR-WIR.PLANT 180, 000.00 180,000.00 15,357.51 107,564.03 116, 693.05 107,564.03 72,435.97 40.242
- 100~07094-630 - - INTRGV:AG.CONTR-LAKE - - L .26;800:00 << - -26;800:00 .919.63 6,828:46 6:016.64 6.828_46. 19,971.54 74521
~100-07095-§90 - INTRGV.AG.CONTR-CO.WIDE FIRE H | :30;000:00° © “30,000:00 ‘15,18 -11,232:96 ©15,184:31 - 14;815.89 49.386
Subtotal:
817,984.00 817, 984.00 62,670.83 501,171.64 288,817.27 501,171.64 316,812.36 38.731
g._:o_g;gm-;npmhe_z: v e s e - dater o o s R R - -
: n ns il --817,98400 ©-817,984:00 S01,171364°  288;817.27 - 'S01,171:64 .. 316,812.36 - 38:731
' bepa:tmen‘t' number: INTRGV.AGRE.CONTR.SERV.
817, 984.00 817,984.00 62,670.83 501,171.64 288,817.27 501,171.64 316,812.36 38,731
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Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 691 EXP.CONTR.SERV Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015

J\cco_ugt. .;.Descr&p_t-:_.gn ZENANA . . .Original- vpurzen_t:, s - -YTD ) . -Last. Year = ¥YTD EAUETSS: Unenqumb:ed, “ %
o s : | ‘Budget. . iBudget:’ { YACTUAL . © .. YID ¢ Exp+Enc’ ¢ Balance “Remaining
100-01095-691  EXP.CONTR.SERV — SECURITY 21,965.00 21,965.00 1,267.20 6,240.02 5,768.00 6,240.02 15,724.98 71.591
- 100-02010-691  EXPiCONTR.SERV:— ‘TEC: | . | 1505.00 ++505 00 . 372 20027 - - 78.28. 20027 . 484.73 95.986
100-02020~691 - - 'EXP:CONTR.SERV = SST Coet701;680.000 - 17680300 . 9si8a 477.36° _.4a1.25 o 277.36 1,202.64 71.586
100-02030~691 '+ EXPCONTR.SERV = INS. © 7 7,233.00 Co4sa0i00 L R . Sgst gE R o ] 4,540.00 100000
100-02040-691  EXP.CONTR.SERV — RET. 2,223.00 2,223.00 111.04' 578.36 '574.78 578.36 1,644.64 73.983
100-02050-691  EXP.CONTR.SERV — W/C 470.00 470.00 2.91 14.02 60.20 14.02 455.98 97.017
100-04120-691  EXP.CONTR.SERV — PROF.SERV. 346,900.00° 346, 900.00 14,580.74 148,084.75 152,282.14 148,084.75 198,815.25 57.312
100-04810-691  EXP.CONTR.SERV — DUES: . +2;000.00- . .2,000.00 - e . se 2,000.00 - °100.000
100-04950-691 - EXP:CONTR:SERV ~ PROPERTY, PYMT - ~77,360.00 - 360 $°45;126.69° - 35,626.157 . 45;126:69 132,233:31 = - 41667
'100-08150~691 " *EXP ;CONTR.SERV ‘~ ‘APPRAISAL DIS * "~ 258,970:00 25897000 2y 238,875.16 120,711.00° - 238,875.16 ©.  '20,094.84 .. - .. 7.760
100-08200-691 *EXP.CONTR.SERV — W.C.INS.LIAB. ' 600,000.00 ~ 600,000.00 121,137.50 '599,562.97  639,392.00 ~  599,562.97 437.03 .073
100-08215-691  EXP.CONTR.SERV — FUND DEFICIT 53,500.00 47,552.50 47,552.50 100.000
100-08220-691  EXP.CONTR.SERV - PAUPER BURIAL 8,000.00 8,000.00 2,300.00 960.00 2,300.00 5,700.00 71.250
S 1,380,805.00° 1,372,165.50° | i143,639.28" " 1;D41;279.60. 955,893.80 © . 1,041,279.60 ~ . 330,885.80 . . 24.114

Program number:
1,380,805.00  1,372,165.50 143,639.28  1,041,279.60 955,893.80  1,041,279.60 330, 885.90 24.114
'bem:f_izﬁbéx:: xi_(p-cgﬂ:l_‘a-ysakv - — B ——— - - e e SRS —
e e ©.1,380,805.00" " 1,372,165.50" .. 143,639.28 1,041,279.60: - 955;893.80. " 1,081,279.60 - - 330,885.90 24.114 .

Department number: 700 MATCHING FUNDS
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12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 700 MATCHING FUNDS Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
Account” ... ..Description . 3 . Originail. -Current ©. -Monthly - . YTD Last Year YTD ... - Unencumbred £
. Budget ; ~Budget - - RS | ot - ACTUAL YTD : .. ‘Exp'+ Enc - Balance -+ Remaining
100-08270-700 TRANSFER OUT-RECDS MGMNT F269 44,267.00 44,267.00 3,688.92 25,822.44 12,484.50 25,822.44 18,444.56 41.667
100-09120-700 -MATCHING FUNDS-— BLANNING GRAN -. ..40,000.00. 40,000.00 . . A 40,000.00- 6.37~ 40,.000.00. X
100-09130-700" - ‘MATCHING: FUNDS ~ NUTR.MATGHING - " ~70,203.00 . - 70,203:00 . . 5,850:25° 40,951.75- -32,083.31 - 40, 951.75. . 29,251.25 | 41.667
100-09271-700 " . 'MATCHING .FUNDS — EOC . e ¢ ! 1 i 13,024.50 . : '
Subtotal:
154,470.00 154,470.00 9,539.17 106,774.19 57,585.94 106,774.19 47,695.81 30.877
: . 154,470.00 7154,470.00 9,539:17 : 106,774.19° °°  57,585.98 106,774.19. .. 47,695.81 . 30:877
Department number: MATCHING FUNDS
154,470.00 154,470.00 9,539.17 106,774.19 57,585.94 106,774.19 47,695.81 30.877

. 815 SELF HELP: CENTER
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glbase_test swatkins Maverick County
12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 815 SELF HELP CENTER Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
Account - . - -Description S & 5 % g Q,z'xg:.nal-: B urrent. . - : ._-}Tn’nﬂxly, . . IR 4 o TR 2 _'La_s,!:. Year: - : YTD <. .. .. Unenc ed. BRI
: D i el RIS A . v e, ; - . i ‘ RIS ACTm - : Expd-Enc Balanca : Remaining
100-01110-815 DIRECTOR/ASSISTANTS 49,620.00 49,620.00 5,446.32 31,052.94 26,513.60 31,052.94 18,567.06 37.419
100-02010-815. ©1,141.00. A0 B8z L 158.15 g - A58.15.: ce 982.85 86.139
100-02020-815. .. 3,796:00 - - 3,7 B ; 9:07- 2349507, 1 e 38:217 -
100-02030-815 | SELE HELE - 1 14,465,007 07 14465500 T CgR2ige: | 021042 608 R P Ly 150,146
100-02040-815 SELF HELP — RET. 5,022.00 "'5,022.00 477.52° 2,793.3¢4 ‘2,598.38 2,793.34 "44.378
100-02050-815 SELF HELP - W/C 1,062.00 1,062.00 12.52 69.76 272.85 69.76 93.431
100-03120-815 SELF HELP-OPER.SUPP 10,000.00 10,000.00 490.83 5,760.07 7,655.11 5,760.07 42,399
Subtotal: 2 s S = s . G ool rae s e . il >
. 85,106.00 . - 85;206:00 49,394.75° - 46,222.64 . 49;394.75. . | “35,711.25 . - 41961
Program number:
85,106.00 85,106.00 7,670.70 49,394.75 46,222.64 49,394.75 35,711.25 41.961
Depaxtmentnumber ) SEL‘FE HELPCENTER ope AT 5 R SRR ey Lo 5 7 - Y =
i T Tmbad e B5;206.00. | B5,106.00" " ,394.75) .. 46,222,660 1. 149,394:75. . ©35/711.25 . © 41961

Department number: 820 PLANNER
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12:56 05/09/15 Revenue & Expenditure Report
Fund: 100 GENERAL FUND Department: 820 PLANNER Program:
Period Ending: 4/2015
A . Original. <. 0. Curremt. . . .. _-Month‘lx -Dbast.Year . . | _YTD | . - Unengc: ed- i AT
‘Budget - . .Budget -~ ACTUAL: Y¥TD | . Exp+4 Enc’ - Balance - - Remaining
100-01030-820 - DEPT.HEAD 31,197.00 31,197.00 3,600.00 19,303.73 18,065.02 19,303.73 11,893.27 38.123
1D0-01060-820 TEMPEXT.HLP g : : . 840.32. . ... - . : : i
100-02010-820 ¥~ TEC. - y R 217500 - 717300 . U288y .t .222/08 o w21088 .. o e85t L. 96,948 ' o
“.100-02020-820 Aot R j : 2,387.00 - 2,387:00. 1,476:75"  15445.86° - 1i476.95. 0 -910.25 S 38,134
100-02030-820 - INS. 7,232.00 7,232.00 3,487.00 2,433.37 3,487.00  3,745.00 51.784
100-02040-820 - RET. 3,157.00 3,157.00 1,790.74 1,883.55 1,790.74 1,366.26 43.277
100-02050-820 - w/c 668.00 668.00 43.33 199.75 43.33 624.67 93,513
100-03100-820 | PLANNER - STATION - - +500.00° 0 il 500.00 - | .233.97 ... oo 512.14 .. 233.97 .. . - 266:03 53.206. . .
.100-03110-820°  PLANNER — POSTAGE : SUDeTl 100400 -0 s 300400 : ‘90 L B.os 28590, - .10 71,20 - 71.200
100-03120-820 . 'BLANNER. - ‘OPER;SUPR: . = .’ 5000000 - -500.00 839054 ¢ .. 61396, 7 . . 113,96+ . 7 =22.792.
100-04120-820 ' PLANNER = BROF.SERV. © 77 "3,'000.00 *3,000.00 Ll R S ety 3,000.00 *100.000
100-04200-820 PLANNER — UTLY. 8.54 8.54 8.54-
100-04222-820 PLANNER — PHONE 1,000.00 1,000.00 324.74 560.88 . 324.74 675.26 67.526
. 1QD-:04420732_O Pm‘— ‘VEH- FUELEOIL 500:00 - + 500.00 10513 - o B - 500.00 100-000"
' Subtotal: - A T Ta: VL R LA 2 et i A et
' 50,958.00 50,958.00 " 4,990.27 27,333.54 '27,112.%65° 27,333.54  ° 23,624.46 46,361
Program number:
50,958-00 50,-958:00 4,990427 - 27,333.54- 27,112.65 27,333.54 ... .23,624.46 46.361.
'Dgpa:tﬁenﬁ.nnmber::f-ﬁm. s e = e ————e - PRIE
k ; ’ '50,958.00 50, 958.00 4,990.27° 27,333.54 27,112.65 27,333.54  23,624.46 46.361
Expenditure Subtotal
. : -13,376,718.28"  13,;373,347.93 ' 1,328,284.23. - 7;452,211.54 . .6,557,452.49 . 7,494,922:88 . .5;878,425:05 . 43.956
‘Pund:number:. 100 ‘GENERAL:FUND. - ——————— — it il S - i S e L ot -
- o ) 281.72- | 28i.72- 766,570.05  '1,406,012.73- 1,518,689.96- 1,363,301.35-  1,363,019.67 HHMBHEEHEIIIIEE

ek ok ok End of Report *kksskwis
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Fund: 112 R&B

Period Endings.. 4/2015 . - ..

x::.gi.nal | Cur: exxt S : ngancumi:i;eﬂ:: : : %
Budget " Budget " Balance " Remaining’

-.087°

1,938.09

CURRENT YEAR MsO = ©7 2,221,702.00-  2,221,702.00- 32,762.6 2,223,640.09-  2,290,628.67-  2,223,640.09-
112-01200-300  DELINQUENT M&O 9,934.90- 75, 915,78~ 89,839.16- 75,915.78- 75,915.78
112-01300-300 CURRENT YR PENALTY & INTEREST 3,484.41- 13,181.82- 14,429.67- 13,181.82- 13,181.82

27,366.75~= - .. . - 31,55B.56~

. -127,366.75~
142;396.51 42,664.46

-:27,366.75 . -

-112-01301~300-

S i o e L R S o S e
“PITLE ABPLICATION FEES “"45,000.00- "~ 45,000.00-""" 28,440.00- " 26,780.00- 28,440, “16,560.00~
112-02040-300 MOTOR VEHICLES REG. FEE 295,000.00~ 295,000.00- 12,513.08- 269,265.55- 282,309.14- 269,265.55~ 25,734.45- 8.724
112-02090-300 ROAD & BRIDGE FEES 415,000.00~ 415, 000.00- 40,500.00- 236,710.00- 225,605.40- 236,710.00- 178,290.00- 42,961
-- 112-~03040-300 :::MOTOR'VEHICLES:COMMISSIONS - - ., #80;000:00=: - - .- ~80,000:00~ - - -:-8,1.90:90 : S50 49,035.10~ . - :30,964:90~ - - 38706
112-04015-300" )“FUND: | - - 7015,064:00= 1 715,064:00= < .o : $14;101; 8¢ I ei962:24=" i < 6387
©112=05050=300; " Gl ¢ 13/500.00= 13,500 00=" 24,050:00~ . 10,550.00 - . =78
“wsep orn. T T T B0.00- © " 50.00- "245.00- 195.00 -390.000
112-05054-300 CLEAN LOT 1,100.00- 1,100.00- 1,105.00- 200.00- 900.00- 81.818
112-05080-300 ANIMAL SANITATION 550.00~ 550,00~ 535.00- 610.00~ 60.00 -10.909
112-05081~31 y . — S . . 15.00= b
112-05090-300 3,700:00= 00- 18:919
" subtotal:
3,090,666.00- 3,090, 666.00~ 127,627.66- 2,923,389.28- 2,985,775.46~  2,923,389.28- 167,276.72- 5.412
23,389.28~ - 2,985;775.46%" 5412
V Department number:  REV.
3,090, 666.00- 3,090, 666.00- 127,627.66- 2,923,389.28- 2,985,775.46-  2,923,389.28— 167,276.72- 5.412
“Department:-numbexrs. 310 -
_ c g “+1,35000: 50=" . 5,947.50~ ©.05,947:50= 7UI4;350000- 0 T 18.499
112-03312-310 MISCELLANEOUS 1,100. "'1,100.00- '425.00- 425,00~ 675,00 61.364
Subtotal:
< Srane 2,450.00~"" - 8,397:50~ - ©200:00=" i 06,;372550= ¢ 1;925:00= o 96;372:50= . -+ 2,025.00=" 245114 07
2,450.00— 'g,397.50-  100.00-  6,372.50- 1,925.00- 6,372.50-  2,025.00- 24,114

Department number:

6537225050 1925001 £6,372:50=" 1 1:2,025:00~ - o 24:114 ;-

“2,450.00= i
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Page !;

2

1 RsB’

Department n
Program number:
112-01030-611 R&B - DEPT HEAD

112-01141-611
112-01142-611 R&B - MECHANIC

11201152611 R
“112-01153-611 " REB'
112-02010-611 R&B - UNEMP.INS.
112-02020-611 soc.sEc.
1112-02030~611 .
; 611

o

n

w
!

112-03110-611 R&B - POSTAGE
112-03120-611 R&B - OPER.SUPPLY
1112-04222-6 ~ TELEPHONE: - -
4 “ELECTRICITY
i st
" 112-04264-611 MILEAGE
112-04410-611 RSB — VEH REPAIR
112-04525-611 R&B - MAINT.CONTR
112:04568~¢

LSE AGREE.
MACHEEQUIP -

112-06100-61
112-08270-611

Subtotal:

<. ENGINEER -STUDY' C'

112-01060-611 R&B — TEMP.ASSIST.
112-01130-611 R&B - CLERKS
112-01135-6;

VECTOR: CONTROL -

R&B — MECHANIC ASSISTANT

'R&B - TRANSFERS OoUT

“Oziginal -
" Budget

| Current -

Budget

- - Period-Ending:

72015 - .

" ‘Momthly |
" 'ACTUAL

g

' Remaining’

: --Subtotal.

-CONCRETE & SKILLED. LABOR

“BARKS & RECREATION LABOR

154,710.00

2,929,761:78=

87,337.44

17,851.29
: ' 25,040.39.

5,0

330,22

2,987, 7004

80,607.53

87,337.44

-25,040.39.

67,372.56

: 18,660.61 - :
113,659:78- . 7

22¢ 5 ‘875.31". L L01,212,89"
38,750700 “21,709.30 19,704.39 °21,709.30 '17,040.70
4,507.01
17,056.00 17,056.00 1,968.00 9,772.96 8,672.00 9,772.96 7,283.04 42.701
+.37,960:00 - - ~37,960.00 £17,364:20 21,353.50 - . 17,364:20- . - 20,595:80. . -54:257
70;366..00; ) 42,875:87 [0 36,019:750 - . 42,875:87° - ©127,490313"" 39.067
106, 62200 - ; i :17:58,895.25 62,350.75 58,895:25 711 145,/925.49 . '43.813
76,773.00 ° 76,773.00 " g,858.40 44, 934.32 60,337.88 44,934.32 31,838,668 41,471
84,614.00 82,314.00 9,561.60 45,256.86 45,256.86 37,057.14 45.019
43,896.50
. 44,782.00. . . 44,782.00. 23,558.00. 10,878.06. . 24.201
- 26,645.00 : 45:00 14;000:00° ;267291 - 11,377.71 42:701
51,168:00: 51,168.00. 26,7480 24, 648.94 7 ] 26,519.06 i51.827
23, 421.00 21,621.00° "12,320.00 © 7 "'s,046.10 " 16,574.90 76.661
23,851.00 19,540.61 357.35- 911.16 6,954.00 911.16 18, 629.45 95.337
79,325.00 80,499.95 8,698.85 45,421.14 43,172.89 35,078.81 43.576
10, 988.00- 297;008.71 - .28;376:96 146,542:28 97,654:61, . - 150,466.43 : - 50.661
104,936:00 - - i . 56,384.32° :49,949:52 -47:370
¥22,190500 "¢ <5 35,795,210 " . 31,491,120 0 11,8 - '=49.325
" s00.00 7 500.00 R e " 500,00 100000
200.00 200.00 .96 13.44 124.08 13.44 186.56 93.280
290, 000.00 290, 000.00 12,131.70 108,966.13 170,107.14 110,757.83 179,242.17 61.808
;00000 - . ::8,000:00" - i 237732486 ©3,928:98" " °3,732:86: 4,267.14. . 53.339
21,000,007 “321; 000500 19635288 179,459.92°° 196,351:88." ' 124,648,12 38.831
- 450,000.00". """ '50;000400; [23;509:08 . 19,228.83 ©26,490.92 " 52.982
5,000.00 5,000.00 1,518.22 " 2,506.64 1,792.67 3,207.33 64.147
70,000.00 70,000.00 3,831.10 23,818.17 42,861.42 26,463.38 43,536.62 62.195
535.84-
£50,:000.00" - "< :50,:000500 - - 725500 72500 " S 20T 725.0 49,275.00 98550
©160;000.00° 160, 000,00 it Civ1s;33di220 0 238,199058 0 19,330522° U140, 665.78° 87.916
R BREEEFE-T AT | 12,139.95. - 2,139.95 3,807.55 64019
2,577.15 '2,577.15 2,577.15 ' :

532,910:.00

1,265;109.11

1;457;513:297 " -

1,269;820:47

1;271,614.18
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Fund: 112 R&B

472015

~Period En

encambred: %
“Balance " Remaining’

;- YTD .....

Original @ _ B s et
“ACTUAL ¥y Exp 4+ Enc

Budget Budget

140;00000- .. -
- 140,:000500 -
140,90000
140,000.00

135000500 - ©37,481.30. o 247096 (. 41;951L67. - ... :93,088.33 . . 68925 - -
135,:000%0¢ 20,189:15+ [ : 108, 886.0 S s0se86

[1+58,234.55 T 76,205,277 00 ssize1
12,390.80 86,281.97 16,699.98  115,722.87 " 87.389

138,000.00,
132,422.85

'112-31204-611 R&B - OP.SUPL/RD.MATRL.PCT#4

Subtotal:

146,560.36.;

-:72.880

:393,862.49 - -

-:128,295.60. ..~ - 219,890.73

329.99 . . 7796:58" 13295090 .4, 670401, L. 11937400
"7 329,99 ) Ut T 329099 4,670.01 " '93.400

-560,:000..00-

“MACHINERY. s EQUIBMENT ‘PCT 1 .. : . 0
112261002-611" " 'MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT pCT 2 ©5,000.00
112-61003-611 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT PCT 3 2,000.00 599.99 599,99 1,400.01 70.001
112-61004-611 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT BCT 4 5,000.00 2,203.19 2,203.19 2,796.81 55.936

013,536:84 .. . l19.628

©17,000.00" ©.3,463.16

Program number:
3,092,910.00 3,098,857.50 244,272.11 1,396,867.87 1,678,300.60 1,419,843.99 1,679,013.51 54.182

B D_sgpz's:ri;men number: -

1,679,013.51° e 5&@182'-'

£3/092,910.00: . 3;098,857.50; 1,396,867:87 | /1, 678,300.60. 1,419, 843,99

Department number: 625 PCT.1 SP.ACCT
Program number:
1112-04155-625

BANK:FEES: " - 124207 EEh ot e 124507 L 0128507

T124.07 S T 124,07 “124.07-

Program number:
” TR24E07. ey o 124507 - ©124,07--

" BCT 1. SPIACCT.

".‘-_pepa'x;ti;\e:nﬁ.: n ) - e - - == -
o 124.07 T 124.07 124.07-

Expenditure Subtotal

37092,910.00 *-3,098,857:50 « i 244,272 71,396,991:94  1;678,300:60: ~1,419;968.06: . 1;678,889:44: " - .. 547178

206.00-  206.00- '116,544.45 1,532,769.84-  1,309,399.86-  1,509,793.72- 1,509,587.72  #USHAHHEARHRAAY

FhARRKN End of Report ki
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Pagefy . 1

»Pe:;od:ﬁhdxng: 1/2015

Accoimt”. ::" : D.escﬂ_.p?_ion' E : i i 3 < Original "~ Cirrent . © . Monthly - [l - ¥ID. . ‘Last Year-’
’ Budget " Budget " ACTUAL ACTUAL ¥TD

410-03160-300"/ " OTHER, "~ W g e R S L R b T p otk
'410-09510-300 US MARSHALS — HOUSING&CARE ’ ) 618,660.00- 4,502,872.50- 3,521,805.00-
30,411.85- 51,914.98-

410-09511-300 US MARSHALS — MEDICALSMILEAGE
410-09512-300 BUREAU OF PRISIONS—-HOUSING&CAR 4,725.00~ 48,582.03-
-410~09515-300 |- CUSTOMS i~ HOUSING. - T = 2,362.50~

8,730.50~

‘¥TD' ' 7. Unencumbred-

.2,362.50~ .

Exp + Enc "Balance
734.405 134,40
'4,502,872.50- 4,502,872.50
30,411.85- 30,411.85
48,582.03- 48,582.03

2,362.50

%

Remaining

.sﬁbtat.a:l:v- T 3 T i 3
: e '623,385.00-  4,584,963.28- ' 3,582,450.48-

4,584,963.28-"

4,584,963.28

Program number:
623,385.00- - 4,584,963.28~ 3,582,450.48—

4,584,963_28~

4,584,963.28

| Department ninmber: . REVENUE -

'623,385.00- 4,584,963.28-  3,582,450.48-

4,584,963.28-

4,584,963.28

Revenue Subtotal

/623,385:00~ 4,584,963.28~ * 3,582,450.48~

Department ‘number: 522 :MAVERICK CO DETENTION CENTER

Program number:

410-01035-522  TRANSPORT OFFICER 10,108.74 50,637.16 48,782.81
410-01045-522  HOLIDAY O/T 2,577.36 19,937.51 21,030.17
.410-01050~522- - - SECRETARY. - - 13,501.93 °9,570.93
'410-01055-522 -  ‘RECEPTIONIST: 0 21;555.63 .- . 7,640.54
22 . DOGTOR': 54,.000.00 " . '60,000.00
410-01147-522 ~ NURSE 57,487.50
410-01160-522 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER / JAILERS 105,294.43 579,536.65 556, 684.91
410-01190-522 COOK SUPERVISOR 55,679.91
+410-01191-522 . . WARDEN 091.20 +.30;109:15 | .. . .
410-01196522" . "CNA' - - S 2 R ; ‘24,358.27  © 10,461.00..
410-01197%522 . . CAPTAIN. . B S UUUA1G3e7i20 7 56,093.28 52,626.37"
410-01198-522  CASE MANAGER ‘ o 7 9,712.55 " 34,898.59 30,752.35
410-01199-522  CERTIFIED MEDICATION AIDE 6,990.59 24,354.01 12,330.50
410-01201-522 COMPLIANCE ADMINISTRATOR 4,029.60 19,918.56 14,938.56
- 410-01202-522 . FIRE:AND SAFETY. MANAGER - o LR ©.13,355:66 . [ 118,693:82 13;534: 40
©410-01203-522 * FOOD!SERVICE CLERK . - .. _ e B s b L o 8,697.25 -
410-01204~522 . . INMATE ACCOUNTS. CLERK ORI S il e LT 3,;382.06. - | :i5;884.00- . . 5,184.38 "
410-01205-522  LAUNDRY TECHNICIAN o - 2,621.55 '12,785.80 o
410-01206-522 LIBRARY ASSISTANT 11,397.23
410-01207-522  LIEUTENANT 6,613.24 32,553.76 47,266.49
205061.60 - - -13,427.94

“410-01208-522" * * LOCKSMITH/ARMORY' OFFICER e £ 4058540 ¢

50,637.16
19,937.51
-13,501:93
.:11;555.63
54,000.00

579,536.65

: '.24‘,.;§5:8;,27 ;

56,093.28"
34,898.59
24,354.01
19,918.56
18,693.82

15,884.00.

12,785.80

32,553.76
20;061:60

7584, 963:28~

+30,109:15 - -

4,584,963.28

50,637.16-
19,937.51-
13,501:93=
12, 55563~
‘54, 000.00-

579,536.65-

..24;358,27—
.56,093.38-
"34,898.59-
24,354.01-
19,918.56-
18, 693. 82—

32,553.76—
20,061. 60~

30,109.15~.
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Fund: 410 MAVERICK CO. DETENTION CENTER

-Period: fﬁd.\ng: T 4/2015

Aci .. g o De iption : .‘ E N e, : :O.Ziginal. i i Cuz‘zent b ... ‘Monthly :. L#st"!ga:.'_.' Ry YJ‘D .7’ 'Unencumbred- " . M
) - Budget " " Budget ’ “acTuan » ym Exp + Enc Balance Remaining
161,531 .64. .- 56,541.67. | 56,541 .67~

410-01209-522. -LEN

410-01210-522 - MATLROOM  CLERK " ", _ - 4,531i50 . . B,526.42 °8,526.42-
410-01211-522 " MAINTENCE: CLERK L R R R L ST L 1.1 12,419.78~
410-01212-522 MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN i2,703.48 10,008.75 12,703.48°  12,703.48-
410-01213-522 MIS SPECIALIST 18,965.36 15,029.19 18,965.36 18, 965.36-
410-01214-522  DENTAL ASSISTANT 3,217.54 15,747.84 7,419.75 15,747.84 15,747.84-

410-01216-522 PAYROLL CLERK .12,254.62. ©11,223.68 .- .12,254.62 . - 12,254.62~
419-012;7;522» - - RECORDS ‘CLERK - : B ',: Coi et i '5,:1'?7;;3_ ._5;'159“192 i 7:_,367.25ﬁ 25',‘1 92 e 25,159:92— ’ Y
410-01218-522  ‘RECORDSSUPERVISOR .~ .. - . - . - S 2970086 0 L 14617380 L 11,312,320 L 24,617,380 07 14,617 38-
410-01219-522 'WAREHOUSE 'COORDINATOR : : © 7 72,502.56 "12,400.16 " '8,323.20 ©'12,400.16 12, 400.16-
410-01220-522 MEDICAL RECORDS CLERK 2,547.01 12,486.46 12,486.46 12,486.46-
410-02010-522  TEC 722.73- 2,207.41 19,140.63 2,207.41 2,207.41-
410-02020-522 . SSI- . s -16,968.68 . - - 88,429:41 | '92,570.36 - 88,429.41 88, 429.41~
410-02030-522 -~ INS Sy e A S ’ - L . 54,225.28°0 0 272;022:88 . © ..10,331:21.° 272,022.88. 272,022, 88

. 410-02040+522 ' “RET ? o F i . 19,608.83%.. 108, 085.93 121,628.82.  ©.108,085:93 ' .108,085.93—

 410-02050-522°  W/C o : ' 5,534.69  28;235.41 29,693.60 28,235.41 " 28,235.41-
410-03100-522  STATION 930.50 - 5,095.81 4,939.50 5,095.81 5,095.81-
410-03120-522  OPERATING SUPPLIES 5,509.93 27,184.81 33,302.69 27,184.81 27,184,81-
410-04020-522 UNIFORMS. ] . 492:75 © . 1,006.75. .816:65 2,790.33 . .. 2,790.33-
4;0—04b3_o_—522- . PRISIONER: MED' é i 73;484:30 - . '8,304:62° 18,272:51 8;304:62° - '8;304.62-
-410=04120-522. PROF-SERVICES' . o . LEelnad . 35,883.30. 50,883.30 Ky S e 50,883.30 . . :50,883.30-
410-04124-522  SOFTWARE i e o e i . 40,000.00 o o :
410-04126-522 PRISIONER OPER SUPP 6,274.45 279, 850.64 331,797.99 333, 022.27 333,022.27-
410-04155-522  BANK FEES 35.65 267.13 185.59 267.13 267.13-
410-04222-522. - - PHONE. . ‘ S . o Coe L 9,857074.. 0 - .44,701.13 ‘B, 617:43 . .. 44,701:13° . 44,701.13- - -
410-04224-522 - < ‘ELECTRICITY = e CL i L i25,425:59°0 - 175,266.45 - 102,274.14  175,266.45 -+ 175,266.45=
410-04226-522 . ‘wATER. . . 0. . . : CooL 08352001 . 59,418.19 . 26,553.94 . . 59,418.19. 59,418.19-

" 410-04227-522  CABLE o ) ) T 1,974.72 0 17,829.90 4,586.95 7,829.90° 7,829.90-
410-04420-522 VER FUEL & OIL 648.93 3,508.27 3,508.27 3,508.27—
410-04520-522  REPATRSEMAINT BLDG 1,328.66 2,897.05 5,511.48 5,511.48-

2,187.04. . 26,610:49 - . .44,923:56 27,110:49: - - 27,110549-.

410-04525-522 ... MAINT. CONTRACT. - -

-Subtotal:. .’

' 430,357.11  2,412,508.39  2,163,875.89  2,470,578.03  2,470,578.03

Program number:
* i :44'30, 357:11  72,412,508:39 - 2,163,875:89- 2,470,578.037 - ~2;470,578.03-

- Department humber:. MAVERICK:CD DETENTION'CEN—- - e e — -
’ ' 430,357.11 2,412,508.39  '2,163,875.89 2,470,578.03 2,470,578.,03-

Expenditure Subtotal
: : : 430,357.11- - 2,:412;508.39 = -2,163,875.89.  -2,470,578:03 - 2,470,578:03—
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Page L- ?3

Account - Description. - i .+ original : Current -

-~ Period Ending;

© Mopthly .-

LoooyTd UL Last Year .
‘ACTUAL “ACTUAL YD

¥TD, "
Exp + Enc

: 'Unex\cumbféd’.: :

Balance

.%'

Remaining

Budget Budget
.- Fuad nimber:. -410:MAVERICK .CO. DETENTION  CENT-——rrmmm—=rir

**x***¥%  End of Reporg B Y

.193;027:89-

72,454:89-  1;418,574.59-

2,114, 385.25




MAVERICK COUNTY TEXAS
CASH BONDS PAYABLE FUNDS
Money Market Acct . #9934677

Report for the month of: April 3| , 2015 BONDS IN THE CUSTODY OF THE MAVERICK COUNTY TREASURER
DATE DEPOSIT JUDGE DATE BOND REFUNDED BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR THE PERIOD BALANCE
BOND WARRANT OR OR FORFEITED 1012014 10-01-14 TO 09-30-15 93012015
POSTED # PERSON POSTING BOND CASE # AND CHECK NO. DR (CR) DEBIT CREDIT DR (CR)
06-22-88 - |Alfredo Medrano - - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
04-22-88 - Jesus J.de G - - - 1,000.00 3 - 1,000.00
09-05-85 - Rosendo Martinez - - - 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
121688 - |Alfredo Dimas - - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
03-28-90 - |Zacarias Castro - - = 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
06-17-91 9010|Hecor Tolin Garza X. Mancha - - 200.00 - - 200.00
05-29-91 9010{Karloff Rodriguez X. Mancha - - 100.00 - - 100.00
05-29-91 9010(Juan Padilla X. Mancha - - 100.00 - = 100.00
10-25-91 1193|Maria Guzman L. Perez - - 100.00 - - 100.00
11-14-91 11087 |Salvatore S. Savareno L. Perez = - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
01-03-92 100020|Rosario Diaz X. Mancha - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
01-13-92 100066 [Jerry Thomas Tere Gomez - - 100.00 - - 100.00
01-13-92 100066|Jose Ramos Tere Gomez - - 100.00 - - 100.00
01-13-92 100066 |Raul Ramos Tere Gomez - - 100.00 - - 100.00
01-13-92 100066 | Martin Gomez Tere Gomez - - 80.00 - - 80.00
01-13-92 100069 |Jose Hernandez, Jr. Tere Gomez - - 50.00 - - 50.00
02-19-92 20132|Jose Garza X. Mancha - - 500.00 = = 500.00
03-19-92 30141 |Richard Riddle Case #229 - - 200.00 - = 200.00
03-24-92 30174 |Monico Hernandez Case #227 - - 100.00 - - 100.00
03-26-92 30198Juan Ramon Aguilar Case #6611 - - 300.00 - - 300.00
05-15-92 50142|Ruben V. Baez Case #7339 - - 500.00 - - 500.00
05-20-92 50160 |Rosendo Rodriguez Case #334 - - 200.00 - - 200.00
05-20-92 50160|Manuel Hector Luna Case #335 - - 200.00 - - 200.00
08-25-92 8175|Maribel Pena Tere Gomez - - 500.00 - - 500.00
12-30-92 12145|Fernando Aguilar X. Mancha - - 300.00 - - 300.00
07-09-93 7068 |Rosa Maria Pader Villarreal X. Mancha - - 500.00 - - 500.00
08-24-93 8181|Jose Alonso Garcia N/A - - 150.00 - - 150.00
08-05-93 8030|Ma. del Rosario Espinoza Tere Gomez - - 200.00 - - 200.00
08-05-93 8033|Sara Gonzalez Tere Gomez - - 200.00 = & 200.00
08-05-93 8034 |Juan Manuel Diaz N/A - - 500.00 - - 500.00
08-05-93 8035|Roberto Diaz N/A - - 500.00 = - 500.00
08-05-93 8036 |Gudalupe Serrato Fco. Barrientos - - 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
08-20-93 8164 |Silvia Salinas de Hoyos N/A - 3 200.00 - - 200.00
12-07-93 12034 |Sandra Leticia Lopez Chavez Fco. Barrientos - - 300.00 - - 300.00
12-07-93 12035 |Rosa Elia Valdez Martinez Fco. Barrientos - - 400.00 - - 400.00
01-17-94 1097 |Alicia Alvarado de Madrid Fco. Barrientos - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
02-23-94 2185|Arcelia Dominguez Estrada Tere Gomez - - 500.00 - - 500.00
03-14-94 3134|Myma A. Hernandez Salazar Ray Demming - - 750.00 - - 750.00
03-17-94 3135|Yolanda Quiroz Pina Tere Gomez - - 200.00 - - 200.00
03-17-94 3136|Elvia Gomez de Lopez Fco. Barrientos - - 750.00 - - 750.00
03-29-94 3215|Ma. Jesus Rodriguez de Garcia |Fco. Barrientos - - 450.00 - - 450.00
03-29-94 3216{Ma. Refugio Garcia Hernandez  |Fco. Barrientos - - 450.00 - - 450.00
05-24-94 5169|Irma Moreno Estrada E. Carpenter - - 750.00 - - 750.00
05-24-94 5170|Eduardo Perales E. Carpenter - - 100.00 - - 100.00
10-21-94 10115|Jose Luis Hernandez Ray Demming - - 500.00 - - 500.00
07-20-95 7140|Jesus Roldan Rubio Teresa Gomez - - 7,000.00 - - 7,000.00
08-17-95 8134|Armando Garcia Juan A. Lopez - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
08-25-95 8208 |Marquita Lynn Barrera L. Santoya - - 500.00 - - 500.00
02-29-96 2213|Cristina Alonso Ray Demming - - 35.00 - - 35.00
05-31-96 5229 | Antonio Sarmiento Juan A. Lopez - - 500.00 - - 500.00
11-07-96 11047 |Rosa M. Rodriguez County Court - - 250.00 - - 250.00
11-07-96 11048|Rosa M. Rodriguez County Court - - 250.00 - - 250.00
11-26-96 11210|Rodrigo Rodriguez Rodriguez Teresa Gomez - - 500.00 - - 500.00
03-04-97 3013 | Octavio Chancey L. Santoya - - 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
06-16-97 6122|Sergio Martinez Gomez T.Gomez - - 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
06-30-97 6340|Roberto Jesus Barrientos Juan A. Lopez - - 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00
07-01-97 7004 |Jose Luis de la Garza Juan A. Lopez - - 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00
07-02-97 7013 |Luis Rafael Virgen Vielma Ray Demming - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
05-04-99 5017 Armin Flores, Jr. C. Iracheta - - 500.00 - - 500.00
07-23-99 7257 |Alvaro Antonio de la Fuente Mareq? - - 500.00 - - 500.00
09-10-99 9095 |Luis Felipe Reyes 121 - - 200.00 - - 200.00
07-13-04 7121|Zadid Ramos F-0415088 - - 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
03-29-05 3689 |Hector Jimenez - - - 500.00 - - 500.00
04-21-05 4239|Jose Santos Torres #17197 - - 500.00 - - 500.00
04-27-05 4298|Carlos Talamantes #14730 - - 500.00 - - 500.00
06-24-05 6263 |Frank Perez #BW13242 - - 500.00 - - 500.00
08-30-05 8325|Jose Pinon CR-3629-05-21 - - 120.00 - S 120.00
12-14-05 12139|Jaime Enrique Campiran 08-299122520 - - 500.00 H - 500.00
12-14-05 12140|Jose Hector Flores 08-299122475 - - 500.00 L = 500.00
01-10-06 1099 |Jose Luis Garcia - - - 500.00 - - 500.00
01-20-06 1230|Enriqueta Diaz J21362-11-05 - - 15.00 - - 15.00
01-20-06 1230|Enriqueta Diaz J21363-11-05 - - 15.00 - - 15.00
05-02-06 5006 Rosalinda Bustillos 19055 - - 500.00 - - 500.00
11-15-07 11160|Salvador Perez Vargas 07-3092J3-2 - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
09-15-09 9148|Rogelio Miguel Garza M09-720J1 - - 20,000.00 20,000.00 -

02-11-10 2103 |Diego Samuel Castro Alarcon 193-09J4 - - 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
$ 74515.00 $ 20,00000 $ - $ 54,515.00
. Bank adjustment Feb 2010 (11.81)

Interest earned prior years 149.40

Interest earned October 31,2014 12.70

Interest earned November 30, 2014 1229

Interest earned December 31, 2014 12.70

Interest earned January 31,2015 12.70

Interest earned February 28, 2015 11.48

Interest earned March 31, 2015 1271

Interest earned April 30, 2015 11.31

$ 235.29

INSTALLMENT AGREEMENT PLAN

09-06-07 9042 Melva Tamez K. Mancha 50.00
02-10-08 2227 Melva Tamez K. Mancha 50.00
100.00

BALANCE - MONEY MARKET FUND #993-4677 $ 54,838.48




MAVERICK COUNTY, TEXAS
DEBT (Exclusive of Leases and Compensated Absences)

Dates As Indicated
These schedules do not reflect any interest expense until actually paid.

Interest due in Sept. not shown
Paid in March 2015

Original Issue Date of Paying Agent Balance Balance Interest
Amount lssue Final Due  Interest Rate  Paying Agent Account No. 10/1/2014 Addition  <Payment> 9/30/2015 Expense Penalty Fees
Revenue Bonds Series 2007A-1 & A-2 (Collateral is Revenue Public
Facilities Corporation, a Not-For-Profit Entity) $ 42,875,000 2007 2029 6.25%-9% U S Bank $ 36975000 S - S - $ 36,975,000 S - S - -
The payments were due on February 1, 2015 which have not been paid in the amount of $ 1,166,853 for principal and $ 1,122,634 for interest (these numbers based on report from Financial Advisor 9/30/2014)
Certificates of Obligations: (Collateral - Full Faith and Credit of County)
Limited Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligations Series 2004 $ 5,000,000 2020 2.0-5.0% Wells Fargo MAVE1104CLTR S 3,270,000 $ - $ (290,000) $ 2,980,000 S 80,300 $ - 250
Limited Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligations Series 2009 $ 5,000,000 10/27/2009 3/1/2034 8.75% Wells Fargo MAVESOILTR 5,000,000 - (95,000) 4,905,000 218,750 - 200
(Maverick Cnty Tax Notes Ser 2009)
Limited Tax and Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2009A $ 13,960,000 10/27/2009 3/1/2034 8.75% Wells Fargo MAVESOILTRR 13,960,000 - (270,000) 13,690,000 610,750 - -
(Maverick Cnty Tax Notes Ser 2009) $ 22,230,000 $ - $ (655,000) $ 21,575,000 S 909,800 $ - 450
Tax Notes:
Series 2009 (Paid In full) $ 1,500,000 10/27/2009 3/1/2014 6.00% Wells Fargo Pald In Full S - S - S - Paid in Full 5 & s - =
BOKF (dba Bank of
Series 2011B $ 5,805,000 12/28/2011 3/1/2013-2016 6.00% Texas) MAVE1211BTN 2,140,000 - (1,200,000) 940,000 64,200 42,800 =
BOKF (dba Bank of
Series 2013 $ 3,090,000 5/20/2013 3/1/2020 6.00% Texas) MAVE413TN 3,090,000 - (515,000) 2,575,000 123,600 30,900 =
$ 5,230,000 $ - $(1,715,000) $ 3,515,000 S 187,800 $73,700 -
$  64,435000 S - $(2,370,000) $ 62,065,000 $ 1,097,600 $73,700 450
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Year Ending
Sept 30

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034

Year Ending
Sept 30

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

MAVERICK COUNTY, TEXAS
SCHEDULE OF COUNTY DEBT REQUIREMENTS
DATES AS INDICATED

Series 2004 Series 2009 Series 2009A
Limited Tax and Revenue Limited Tax and Revenue Limited Tax and Revenue Total Limited Tax and Revenue
Certificates of Obligations Certificates of Obligations Refunding Bonds Certificates of Obligations & Refunding Bonds
Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total
$ - s -8 -8 - s - s - s -8 -8 - - - s -

- 74,500 74,500 - 214,594 214,594 - 598,938 598,938 - 888,031 888,031
305,000 141,375 446,375 105,000 424,594 529,594 295,000 1,184,969 1,479,969 705,000 1,750,938 2,455,938
620,000 118,250 738,250 115,000 414,969 529,969 320,000 1,158,063 1,478,063 1,055,000 1,691,282 2,746,282
650,000 86,500 736,500 125,000 404,469 529,469 350,000 1,128,750 1,478,750 1,125,000 1,619,719 2,744,719
685,000 53,125 738,125 135,000 393,094 528,094 380,000 1,096,813 1,476,813 1,200,000 1,543,032 2,743,032
720,000 18,000 738,000 150,000 380,625 530,625 415,000 1,062,031 1,477,031 1,285,000 1,460,656 2,745,656

- - - 165,000 366,844 531,844 455,000 1,023,969 1,478,969 620,000 1,390,813 2,010,813

- - - 180,000 351,750 531,750 495,000 982,406 1,477,406 675,000 1,334,156 2,009,156

- - ” 195,000 335,344 530,344 540,000 937,125 1,477,125 735,000 1,272,469 2,007,469

“ - - 210,000 317,625 527,625 590,000 887,688 1,477,688 800,000 1,205,313 2,005,313

- - - 230,000 298,375 528,375 645,000 833,656 1,478,656 875,000 1,132,031 2,007,031

= - - 250,000 277,375 527,375 705,000 774,594 1,479,594 955,000 1,051,969 2,006,969

- - - 275,000 254,406 529,406 765,000 710,281 1,475,281 1,040,000 964,687 2,004,687

- - - 300,000 229,250 529,250 835,000 640,281 1,475,281 1,135,000 869,531 2,004,531

- - - 330,000 201,688 531,688 915,000 563,719 1,478,719 1,245,000 765,407 2,010,407

3 3 2 355,000 171,719 526,719 995,000 480,156 1,475,156 1,350,000 651,875 2,001,875

- - - 390,000 139,125 529,125 1,090,000 388,938 1,478,938 1,480,000 528,063 2,008,063

- - - 425,000 103,469 528,469 1,190,000 289,188 1,479,188 1,615,000 392,657 2,007,657

- - - 465,000 64,531 529,531 1,295,000 180,469 1,475,469 1,760,000 245,000 2,005,000

505,000 22,094 527,094 1,415,000 61,906 1,476,906 1,920,000 84,000 2,004,000

$ 2,980,000 $ 491,750 $ 3,471,750 $ 4,905,000 $ 5,365,940 $ 10,270,940 S 13,690,000 $ 14,983,940 $ 28,673,940 $ 21,575,000 $ 20,841,629 $ 42,416,629

Series 2009 Tax Notes Series 2011B Tax Notes Series 2013Tax Notes Total Tax Notes
Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total

$ -8 - s T T - - -8 - s - s - -
- - - ] 28,200 28,200 - 103,000 103,000 - 131,200 131,200
- - - 940,000 28,200 968,200 515,000 185,400 700,400 1,455,000 213,600 1,668,600
- - - - - 7 515,000 144,200 659,200 515,000 144,200 659,200
B ] - % & - 515,000 103,000 618,000 515,000 103,000 618,000
- é - - - - 515,000 61,800 576,800 515,000 61,800 576,800
- - - - - # 515,000 20,600 535,600 515,000 20,600 535,600

$ - $ - 5! - $ 940,000 $ 56,400 $ 996,400 $ 2,575,000 $ 618,000 $ 3,193,000 $ 3,515,000 $ 674,400 S 4,189,400

Paid in Full
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Year Ending
Sept 30

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029

Series 2007 A-1 & A-2 Revenue Bonds
{Public Facilities Corporation)

Principal

S =
1,415,000
1,500,000
1,590,000
1,690,000
1,795,000
1,905,000
2,020,000
2,145,000
2,280,000
2,420,000
2,575,000
2,725,000
2,890,000
3,080,000
6,945,000

Interest

2,289,488
2,198,394
2,101,831
1,999,331
1,890,425
1,774,800
1,652,144
1,521,988
1,383,706
1,236,831
1,079,128

910,191

731,213

540,919

221,372

Total

3,704,488
3,698,394
3,691,831
3,689,331
3,685,425
3,679,800
3,672,144
3,666,988
3,663,706
3,656,831
3,654,128
3,635,191
3,621,213
3,620,919
7,166,372

$ 36,975,000 $ 21,531,761 $ 58,506,761

MAVERICK COUNTY, TEXAS
SCHEDULE OF COUNTY DEBT REQUIREMENTS
DATES AS INDICATED

***In Default does not show additional penalty due.
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